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Antique sale 677 to be held on 21st October of 2015

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 151
Not before 10.45am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 376
Not before 12.30pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 451
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 851
Not before 3.15pm

Rugs and Carpets 876
Not before 3.30pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 901
Not before 3.45pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 17th October 9am - 12 noon

Monday 19th October 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 20th October 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 21st October 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Royal Worcester blush porcelain 2 handled vase with floral sprays 13 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

2 A pair of Coalport seccessionist style moon vases and stoppers decorated with heron 5" ( photo centre pages )
£40-80

3 An unusual 19th Century stoneware cup, the moulded decoration with dressed monkeys playing cards,
drinking and smoking, the 3 handles in the form of hounds 6" ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

4 A Webb Corbett commemorative crystal wine glass Mayflower 70, 1620-1970 with air twist stem and faceted
base 9" £20-40

5 A Swarovski figure Magic of Dance, Anna 2004 7 1/2" Boxed £40-80

6 A Swarovski figure Masquerade Harlequin 2001 5" Boxed ( photo centre pages ) £40-80

7 A Lladro figure of a Chinese angel violinist 4536 6 1/4" Boxed £20-40

His bow is missing

8 A Lladro young angel playing a flute 4540 6 1/4" Boxed £30-60

9 A Lladro figure of a negro angel playing a mandolin 4537 5" Boxed £30-60

10 A set of 6 20th Century Sitzendorf Turkish musicians wearing turbans on gilt bases 6" £100-120

All items in this lot are in good condition.

11 A Lladro figure of a child clown 5811 7.25" and a LLadro figure of a girl carrying fruit 4841 7" £30-60

12 Two Lladro figures of girl dancers A 14 A 8" and A 20 N 6 1/2" £30-60

13 A Lladro figure of a boy sitting with a dog picking a petal 5450 5 1/2" £40-80

14 A Lladro figure of an Inuit girl with polar bear cub 5238 5 3/4" and a Nao panda 7" £20-40

15 Two Lladro figures of girls holding hats 5643 7 3/4" and 5597 8 1/4" £30-60

16 A Royal Doulton Dewars Whisky Flagon Falstaff 7 1/2" a ditto The Watchman 7" and The jovial monk 7"
£40-80

The last item has a chipped spout

17 Two Royal Doulton character jugs Auld mac bang went saxpence 'A' 6" and Gaoler D6570 7" £20-40

18 Two Royal Doulton character jugs Dick Turpin 6 1/2" and Old Charley 6 1/2" £20-40

19 Two Doulton Lambeth jugs with moulded leaf decoration both stamped 1884 5 1/4" and 6 1/4" £30-60

20 Three Royal Doulton figures - Nina HN2347 8", Marguerite HN1928 8" and Elaine N201 2 1/4" £20-40

Page 2/57



21 A pair of 19th Century German porcelain figures of a lady and gentleman 5 1/2" £20-40

22 A Royal Worcester 19th Century Tazza and 4 plates with stylised blue floral decoration £20-40

The tazza is cracked and chipped as are two plates

23 A pair of Victorian ochre Staffordshire spaniels 7 1/2" two Staffordshire groups and 2 clowns £30-60

One spaniel has a chipped base, one group has a chipped and stuck head and one clown is chipped

24 A Royal Doulton figure Drummer Bunnykins 3 3/4" £20-30

25 Six Aynsley coffee cups and saucers with pierced silver holders London 1932 £80-120

One saucer is cracked

26 A Beswick hippopotamus 7 3/4" £40-60

27 A Clarice Cliff Bizarre bowl with blue and orange decoration 4 1/2", a Carlton Ware lustre bowl the blue ground
decorated with exotic birds 9 1/2" and a Scottish pewter mounted art nouveau bowl by Smith of Aberdeen 7"
£20-40

The Carltonware lustre bowl and Scottish pewter mounted bowl are both cracked

28 A Royal Crown Derby Puppy paperweight 3 1/2" £20-40

29 A Royal Crown Derby Misty paperweight 3 1/4" £20-40

30 A Royal Crown Derby Cat paperweight 3 1/2" £20-40

31 A Royal Crown Derby Mandarin duck paperweight 5" £30-60

32 A Royal Crown Derby Blue Jay paperweight 7" £30-60

33 A Royal Crown Derby dolphin paperweight 6 1/2" £30-60

34 A Royal Doulton John Barleycorn old lad jug 6 1/4", a Dick Turpin ditto 5 1/2", an Old Charlie 5 1/2",  Long
John Silver 4" and Old Salt 4" £30-40

Old Charlie is restored

35 Four Edwardian Coalport dessert plates the red and gilt borders enclosing country panels 9 1/2" £50-100

36 Six Royal Crown Derby tea cups and saucers 1128 £140-180

37 A set of 3 Beswick flying ducks 596 1/2/3 £30-40

Numbers 2 and 3 have been broken and glued

38 A Paragon figure David 5" and a Nao boy footballer 7 1/2" £26-36

39 An early 20th Century English studio pottery baluster vase with yellow slip glaze 10" £50-80

40 A Hummel figure Chimney sweep 12 2/0 4", school boy 82 2/0 4",  girl with doll 239/B 3 1/2" and girl with
basket 7 4" £20-40

41 A Hummel Apple tree girl 141 3/0 4", Apple tree boy 142 3/0 4" and Girl with back pack 81 2/0 4" £20-40

42 Two Lladro geese 4 1/2" £20-40

43 A Baccarat tapered decanter and stopper 17" £30-60
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44 A Lladro figure of a boy fisherman 9" and a ditto of a boy with boat 8" £26-46

The second figure has a stuck head

45 A cranberry squat scent with clear stopper 3 1/2" signed together with 7 other assorted scent bottles £30-60

46 An early 20th Century Sitzendorf figure of a standing gentleman beside a stump with a lamb at his feet, on a
raised rococo base 10" £30-60

47 A 19th Century clear glass lacemakers lamp 11" together with turned ivory bobbins and a wooden bobbin
£30-60

This lot is in good condition.

48 Forty mixed Wade figures £20-30

49 A pair of German bisque figures of a boy and girl on a swing 6", 3 reclining figures and a seated figure of a boy
£20-40

50 A studio glass bird paperweight 4" and 3 others £20-40

51 A Victorian blue glass rolling pin with painted verse flanked by anchors 13" £20-40

52 A pair of Continental bisque gilt mounted candelabra of courting couples 10" £80-120

53 A Royal Copenhagen figure group of a couple kissing, the man tied by ropes to a rocky outcrop, stamped 1132
19" £80-120

The man's hand is chipped

54 A Victorian Staffordshire figure Little Red Riding Hood 12" and two other groups £30-60

The wolf is restored and her bonnet is chipped

55 A 19th Century German porcelain group of a courting couple 9" £30-60

The lady has a broken thumb

56 A 19th Century continental porcelain figure of a warrioress standing beside a crocodile on a raised rococo
base 11" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

Her headress is damaged and her bow is missing

57 A 19th Century English porcelain figure of a seated bagpipe player sitting on a bocage tree stump a dog at his
side 6 1/2" together with a ditto of a lady 7" £30-60

The male figure has a damaged hat and branches, whilst the lady has a chipped hat and is missing her bow

58 A 19th Century Meissen figure of a seated sleeping lady 8" £50-100

Her foot has broken off and is missing

59 A 19th Century English porcelain figure of a flute player and his dog 6 1/2" together with 4 similar figures
£40-80

The flute player has damaged bocage and missing branches the other figures are all damaged

60 A pair of 19th century Paris porcelain vases the gilt ground with panels of cathedrals having swan handles 12"
£80-120

Both have rubbed gilding one is stuck and the other chipped

61 A Victorian Staffordshire toby jug 5" a clock tower spill vase 7" £30-40

62 A 19th Century Majolica jug in the form of a standing man 11" £40-80

The spout and back are chipped and the handle is damaged

63 A 19th Century Continental bisque figure of a classical lady with an eagle 11" £30-50
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64 A Jasper style black ground biscuit barrel with plated mounts £20-40

65 A Bob Fitzgerald unglazed bust of Henry VIII 12" £40-80

66 A Bob Fitzgerald glazed group The vicar and moses 8" a ditto vase with stylised figures 8 1/2" £40-80

67 A Bob Fitzgerald glazed figure of a seated sailor 8" Two others £30-60

68 A Bob Fitzgerald glazed bowl in the form of a galleon 9" and a model of an omnibus 8" £30-60

69 A Bob Fitzgerald glazed bust of a Dutch woman 10" £40-80

70 A Bob Fitzgerald glazed panel of Henry VIII 13 1/2" a ditto of Brighton nudists 8 1/2" £40-80

71 Three Bob Fitzgerald glazed 'Galle' cats 11 1/2" £40-80

72 Two Bob Fitzgerald glazed character jugs 5", a ditto tobacco jar in the form of a wigged lawyer £40-80

73 A Bob Fitzgerald bust of a Regency gentleman 9" £40-80

74 A Bob Fitzgerald bust of a negro 10" £50-100

75 A Bob Fitzgerald jug in the form of an 18th Century gentleman 9" £40-80

76 A Bob Fitzgerald glazed jug in the form of an 18th Century seated lady 8" a bust of a sailor 8" £30-60

77 A Bob Fitzgerald jug in the form of an 18th Century gentleman 8" £40-80

78 A Bob Fitzgerald bust of a Regency gentleman 10" £40-80

79 A pair of Victorian Staffordshire spaniels with black decoration 10" and a single ditto 10" £30-60

One of the pair is cracked and one is chipped

80 Orrefors, a clear glass 4 sided dish  2 1/2", 2 candle holders and 4 other items £26-36

81 A Wedgwood green Jasperware flared neck vase 6", 1 other, a cigarette lighter base and a lidded jar £20-40

82 A pair of Victorian Staffordshire ochre spaniels 6" a single ditto 4" £20-40

83 Six Stuart crystal wines with hob nail decoration £30-50

84 A Studio Pottery 'Portland Vase' the base impressed with a lady 9" £20-40

85 A carved marble head and shoulders portrait bust of a classical gentleman 4", a Parian bust of a classical
gentleman 6", a Parian figure of a discus thrower 9" and 3 other portrait busts £20-30

The bust of Dante has a small chip to the base and a crack running around the back of his left shoulder. The
bust of the bearded gentleman has been glued to the base and has some small chips to the base, his hair and
the end of his nose. The bust of the bald gentleman has some minor chips to the base. All other items are in
good condition.

86 A flash glass floral jar and cover 7" and four other glass items £20-40
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87 A Royal Doulton stoneware jug 4", 2 others £20-40

88 A pair of Tyrone crystal sherries and a crystal basket £26-36

89 A pair of 19th Century Paris Porcelain spill vases decorated seated figures on rococo bases 14" £20-40

2 figures are lacking arms and feet and 1 spill vase has a stuck lip

90 Three tapered ales £20-40

91 Two Royal Crown Derby The Prince of Wales and Lady Diana Spencer 29.7.81 mugs minor Crown Derby
china £30-60

92 A cut glass square bowl 8" and 2 others £20-40

93 A Villeroy & Boch cylindrical vase 8 1/2" and a Waterford bowl with faceted decoration 8" £50-80

94 A set of 12 Orrefors stylish tumblers with faceted rims £60-80

One is chipped

95 A pair of Murano green glass candlesticks with floral decoration 7" £20-40

Both with damage to leaves

96 A pair of Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern plates 10 1/2" and five other plates £50-100

97 A glass paperweight/ornament in the form of a green pepper 3", an End of Day glass style ditto in the form of a
pear 4", ditto red pepper 5" and a spiral turned brown and white glass mobile 15" £20-40

98 An early 20th Century Continental bottle shaped vase with floral and gilt decoration 14" £30-60

99 A quantity of T G Green & Co yellow and white kitchenware comprising preserve pot and lid,sugar bowl,
storage jar and lid, butter dish and cover and a 4 piece condiment £50-80

100 Two Victorian Masons Ironstone jugs with dragon handles 7 1/2" £20-40

Both are cracked and chipped

100A A Royal Doulton Kismet pattern dinner service comprising 11 dessert bowls, 2 sugar bowls, 14 small plates, 14
medium plates, a sauceboat and stand, a milk jug, oval dish and 14 dinner plates £50-100

100b A pair of 19th Century Samson bulbous vases and covers decorated with armorials and flowers  having scroll
handles 13" £100-150

Both lids are chipped and one base is stuck

101 A cut crystal fruit bowl 8", one other and a preserve pot £20-40

102 Seven Victorian Willow Pattern meat plates of varying sizes £30-60

103 A cut crystal square spirit decanter and stopper 9 1/2" £20-30

104 A Crown Devon Fieldings 6 piece egg cup holder with floral decoration 10", a German gilt and tan glazed
figure of a man standing beside a horse £20-40

One egg cup is cracked and the base is cracked

105 Three white glazed jelly moulds £20-30

106 A set of three Victorian graduated jugs £20-40
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107 A Hummel wall pocket decorated a figure of a girl by a tree, reverse impressed 360/C 1958 6", a Capodimonte
figure of a standing dancing girl 8" and 3 other Capodimonte biscuit porcelain figures  - The Grape Harvester,
Corn Harvester and Gardener £20-40

The grape harvester has damage to the leaves and the gardener is missing a bouquet of flowers

108 A Continental ruby flash glass mallet shaped decanter and stopper and 5 glasses decorated with buildings in
landscapes £20-40

109 Two Victorian Staffordshire ochre spaniels 12" £20-40

110 A Mats Jonasson paperweight of an Arabs head in profile 4 1/2" another of birds and two vases £30-50

111 A 14 piece Motto Ware tea service comprising 2 teapots 4" and 2 1/2", milk jug, twin handled sugar bowl,
shaped butter dish, 3 plates, 3 cups and 3 saucers (cracked) £20-40

112 Three Antique liqueur glasses £20-40

113 A Victorian ochre jardiniere and stand with shell decoration 32" £40-80

There is a 3" stuck section to the base

114 Two Victorian Willow Pattern meat plates £20-30

115 A Doulton Lambeth stoneware hunting jug 5" minor stoneware items and glass bottles £20-40

116 A Continental Art Nouveau style water jug and wash bowl £36-56

117 A 20th Century Meissen milk jug and lid with floral decoration 7"and  a quantity of modern German porcelain
£40-80

118 A Wedgwood Clio pattern timepiece 4 1/2" three ditto candlesticks, 2 boxes, 2 dishes and 2 vases £40-60

119 A 40 piece Doulton Burslem Nankin pattern dinner service comprising 3 graduated meat plates, 2 tureens and
covers (1 cracked), 7 dinner plates (1 cracked), 6 side plates (3 cracked), 5 tea plates, 2 lidded butter dishes (1
cracked), 2 waisted bowls, jar (no lid), 6 tea cups (4 cracked), 5 saucers (3 cracked) £30-60

120 A Wedgwood Ice Rose tea set comprising 7 tea cups, 7 saucers a tea pot, cream jug, sugar bowl, and 5 side
plates, 4 dishes, 2 vases and 2 large plates £30-60

121 A Victorian dessert service the blue and gilt decoration with panels of Views of The River Clyde comprising a
tazza and 6 plates ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

122 A cranberry glass bowl 5",  a ditto bowl and 2 vases £30-60

123 A Shelley Art Deco tea set with floral sprays comprising 5 tea cups, 5 saucers, a cream jug, sugar bowl, a
sandwich plate and 5 small plates £50-80

124 A pair of Royal Copenhagen circular bisque plaques of classical scenes 4" £30-60

125 A Royal Copenhagen style framed bisque panel of classical figures 6" £26-36

126 A Chinese blue and white baluster vase and cover with floral decoration 19" £20-40

127 A 19th Century Chinese blue and white spittoon with compressed globular body and flared rising neck,
decorated with an extensive country landscape with figures with cattle and fisherman and distant mountains
similarly decorated on the lip 6 1/2" £50-80

The lip is extensively glued in 7 sections and there is some restoration

Page 7/57



128 A 19th Century famille rose tapered vase decorated with flowers, now converted to electricity with gilt mounts
11" £20-40

It is extensively cracked

129 A pair of early 20th Century Imari oviform vases decorated with panels of flowers and trees 12 1/2", a ditto
deep lobed bowl decorated with flowers 3 1/2" £30-50

130 A pair of 20th Century Chinese blue and white extended cylindrical tapering vases decorated with geometric
bands of flowers and leaves, bearing a character mark to base 17" £30-60

131 An early 20th Century Japanese charger decorated with stylised flowers 16" £30-60

The rim is chipped

132 A pair of early 20th Century Imari oviform vases with wavy rims decorated with figures in pavilions 6 1/4" and 2
bottle vases £20-40

Both imari vases and one bottle vase is chipped

133 A pair of 20th Century Chinese blue and white baluster vases and covers with panels decorated birds amidst
flowering branches, the base with seal mark 17" £40-80
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

151 2 Chinese pierced hardwood and red lacquer panels 38" x 9" and a circular cylindrical carved Chinese table
lamp 14" £20-40

152 A brown crocodile briefcase with gilt mounts £20-40

153 A 19th Century carved stone keystone in the form of a bearded gentleman 25"h x 22"w x 6"d £100-150

154 A bronze figure of  a standing golfing sheep, raised on a black marble base 16"h £80-120

155 An Edwardian style brass twin light table lamp with opaque glass shades decorated exotic birds 29"h £40-60

156 A Chinese carved bamboo model of a boat with seated fisherman 24" £50-80

157 A copper and brass coaching horn (some dents) 39" £40-60

158 A 19th Century driving whip complete with leather bucket sheath £80-120

159 An Edwardian otter hunting stick with 4 silver mounted season bands for the seasons 1902, 1903, 1904 &
1908 and 36 tally marks ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

160 A turned wooden adjustable hat block £50-75

161 A Georgian twin handled copper tea urn, raised on shell panelled supports 16"h £60-90

The slug is missing and the wooden insulators to the handle are also missing

162 An Antique green glass wine bottle 12" £20-40

163 A 19th Century spelter figure of a walking St Bernard with barrel 6" £40-60

164 A copper jug 10",  a straining spoon with iron handle, a flat iron and stand etc £20-40

166 A clear glass fishing float 5" and a green ditto 4" £20-40

168 A bronzed figure group of 2 cockerels raised on an oval marble base 12" £40-60

There is a hole to the centre of the base

169 A Chinese square engraved brass tray decorated figures 12" x 12" £40-60

170 A Victorian pewter spouted pint measure marked Sussex and with Celestial crown, a William IV baluster half
pint tankard marked VR (dents to base), a half pint measure, a Victorian gill measure (dents) and a Victorian
baluster half gill measure £20-30

171 Maw & Son, a 19th Century Dental tooth key with turned ebony handle ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

The handle has some damage to the end.

172 Of World War One interest, a pair of carved and pierced teak bookends formed from teak off HMS Iron Duke,
Admiral Jericho's flagship Jutland 1915 together with a pair of carved Swiss wooden expanding bookends
£30-50

There is a small section of timber missing to the back of the teak bookends and the carved Swiss bookends
have 2 slithers of timber missing
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173 A 19th Century copper coffee pot with wooden handle (lid missing) together with a wooden abacus £20-40

174 A circular Continental pewter bowl the base marked Etain and with touch mark 13" together with 1 other 10"
£20-30

175 A quantity of heavy horse harness comprising an oval shaped leather plaque with 7 brass embellishments - 1
marked Kendle Penryn makers, a black leather thong with brass studding and heart decoration and a black
leather strap £30-50

176 A Victorian stuffed and mounted Lesser Spotted Woodpecker contained under a glass dome 9"h £50-75

177 L Carvin, an Art Deco bronze and marble figure group of 2 German Shepherds, raised on a 2 colour marble
base 17"h x 28"w x 7"d £200-300

179 A 19th Century Japanese pierced bronze koro with 2 dragon handles, the finial in the form of a seated Dog of
Fo and the body decorated dragons, raised on 4 paw feet 21"h, with seal mark to the base £500-700

180 A circular pewter twin handled plate warmer, the base with London touch mark 8" £20-40

181 A cylindrical Newland style copper jar and cover decorated with stylised flowers 7" together with a Halo
waisted square planished pewter vase 8" £30-50

182 A pair of Chinese carved granite figures of Dogs of Fo 12" £60-90

183 A quantity of various heavy horse harness comprising a black leather heart shaped breast piece, 4 black
leather straps decorated chromed crowns £30-50

184 A Chinese bronze candlestick supported by a mythical base 7" together with a circular gilt metal Portuguese
ashtray 4" £30-50

185 A "Southern Rhodesian" carved wooden armorial plaque in the form of a coat of arms with crossed pick and
machine gun 19" x 12"h £30-50

The pick is af, one of the antelopes horns is damaged and 1 is missing

186 An 18th/19th Century Chinese twin handled bronze vase, raised on a circular foot 10", some dents £30-50

187 Five 19th Century wooden and metal spinning shuttles 20 1/2" £30-50

188 Two ebony and brass mounted gun cleaning rods and 1 other £30-50

190 Five Secure brass padlocks together with an Ironsides 6 lever padlock and a Mico padlock (no keys) £20-40

190a A white metal Arab dagger with hardwood handle £30-50

190b A 19th century table shotgun cartridge loader £30-50

190c A Black Forest page turner and minor boxes £30-50

191 A pewter leaf shaped pap boat marked FH1800 Dent 5 1/2" together with a leaf shaped scoop with TH thistle
mark 4" £20-40

192 A Buddhist prayer wheel £20-40

193 An Art Nouveau bronze paper knife in the form of a standing angel, raised on a spherical marble terminal
£20-40

194 A Victorian brass petticoat lifter marked GMcd Bijou together with a brass heart shaped padlock marked WMP
Inson & Sons Ltd 1945 £20-40
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195 Merlin Products, The Cyclops table lighter in chrome and green leather £20-40

196 A heart shaped Sweetheart cushion decorated the arms of the Royal Fusiliers  6 1/2" £30-50

197 An Eastern dagger with 5 1/2" blade and leather scabbard, an edge dagger with 7 1/2" blade, a Jordan
cutthroat razor and a leather and brass shot flask (f) £30-50

198 A 1937 black circular Clay Pigeon set a silver commemorative crown for the Coronation of George VI, a ditto
brass horse brass and a ditto aide memoir advertising Ye Olde Tiger Tavern Tower Hill EC3 and a Myott
Edward VIII Coronation mug £30-40

199  Ten horse brasses £20-40

200 Two pierced brass heavy horse swingers and a leather strap hung 5 bells £30-50

201 Three early black and white portrait photographs of seated gentleman and 1 other black and white photograph
of a gentleman £30-50

202 A 19th Century James Healey & Sons A1 double action corkscrew and a 19th Century corkscrew with turned
wooden handle (some damage to the side) £80-120

203 A 19th Century leather and brass 3 draw pocket telescope, slight dents to 2 of the draws £20-40

204 A 19th Century oval French enamelled copper pin tray decorated a yellow budgerigar and raised on 4 hoof feet
£40-60

205 A sample tin of Steradent 2", do. Dalzo Zinc Oxide 1", do. Huntley & Palmer Biscuits" 2 1/2", do. Pearks Tea,
do. Zoohouse tin and other  novelty tins £20-40

206 A Schrader balloon tyre pressure gauge, a French travelling curling tong heater marked JD Paris, 4 gun
cleaning attachments, 1 volume "London Under Fire" and 1 volume "The Diamond Textbook" £20-40

207 Eight various horse brasses £20-30

208 Two pairs of opera glasses in leather cases £20-40

209 A Britannic 3 draw, 15 X pocket telescope £30-50

210 A circular 19th Century pewter inkwell 2 1/2", 1 other incorporating a sander 2", together with a cylindrical
white glazed dome shaped inkwell 3 1/2" and a Morrell's waisted ink well 2" (chip to base) £20-30

211 A 19th Century red and white stained carved ivory travelling chess set contained in a mahogany folding case
£30-50

1 red pawn has a crack, 3 white pawns have cracks, the rook, bishop, king, queen and horse are cracked and
the mahogany is missing 3 corner pieces

212 After A Falguiere, an Art Nouveau bronze head and shoulders portrait bust of Diana, signed to the reverse and
on square tapered marble plinth, marked Reide Cefeus Paris  4" £150-200

213 A lady's Art Deco bead work evening bag with black and green beads £20-40

214 A good 18th/19th Century I-ula-drisla Fijian throwing club with 2 (ex 6) inlaid mounts, the handle with geometric
decoration, 16" long, with old collection label ( photo centre pages ) £500-800

4 of the inlaid mounts are missing

215 A 19th Century Japanese travelling eating set comprising knife, pair of chopsticks, contained in a bamboo case
with gilt metal mounts 11" £30-50

A toothpick missing and a gilt metal mount to the base is missing
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216 Two Art Nouveau circular copper dishes marked H W and with engraved borders 11" and 5 1/2" £30-50

217 A collection of 15 various Chinese "Tael" weights £30-50

218 A miniature George VI Royal Army Service Corps riding whip 11" together with a brown leather swagger stick
£20-40

219 A Lemaire, a pair of 19th Century binoculars, a pair of field glasses, a pair of Russian opera glasses, a pair of
Kings 2.5X opera glasses, a pair of Iris opera glasses and 2 other pairs of opera glasses £50-75

220 A 19th Century quarter size cello, labelled Al Paulus JR, with 2 piece back 27", together with a Golden Strand
bow £60-80

221 A 1950's Egmond Lucky 7 arched top guitar £60-80

This guitar has some cracks to the pickup guard. There is some wear and very slight separation in places to
the edges, but it is otherwise in good condition.

222 A 5 stringed banjo, marked Walliostro Zither Mandoline RD 350604 £40-60

223 A Hondo 1960's white plastic electric guitar £40-60

224 A BC Rich bronze series guitar with warlock head £50-75

225 A 5 stringed banjo £40-60

226 A Warwick electric guitar £100-150

227 A 5 stringed banjo £40-50

1 key is damaged

228 A Japanese Avon black lacquered electric guitar, the neck numbered Model 3403, serial no. 0975 £100-150

1 chrome key is missing and there is a slight crack to the front panel

229 An Indian Sunn Mustang black and white electric guitar £50-75

230 A 19th Century pierced brass fender 6"h x 45"w x 11 1/2" £20-40

231 A hunting crop with silvered band and stag horn handle £30-50

232 A 19th Century muzzle loading percussion fowling piece with 37 1/2" barrel and ram rod, the lock marked 1893
India BMC, there is a crack to the stock £80-120

234 A circular gilt metal light shade cavorting angels cut glass lozenge 7" and 1 other 8" £50-70

235 A red glass witches ball 7" £30-60

236 A 19th Century bottle shaped "Bristol" blue glass witches ball 7" £40-60

237 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a standing lady with arms outstretched, raised on a tapered 2 colour marble
base 22"h £150-180

238 A stuffed and mounted wild boar's mask ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

239 A 19th Century Maples & Co oval copper kettle 2", a pair of Art Nouveau brass fire dogs 8", a brass helmet
shaped coal scuttle and a reproduction warming pan £20-40
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240 A D C Stock Avon Mk 4 twin section fishing rod together with a Grice & Young Ltd Avon centre pin fishing reel
4 1/2" £20-40

241 A 20th Century bronze after David of Napoleon mounted on a horse crossing The Alps raised on a marble
base 11" £180-220

242 A turned oak and brass mounted 6 spoked Admiralty ships wheel 24" diam. the boss marked A W and with
crows foot mark £60-90

243 A black Bakelite dial telephone, the base marked FWR 61/2 £40-60

244 A Meteorite copper and brass ship's stern lamp marked Meteorite 141656 ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

245 A melon shaped brass jug 13", a copper waisted jug on a spreading foot 11", a copper twin handled jardiniere
of melon form 8" £20-30

246 A resin and oak plaque in the form of 2 clenched hands marked "Meeting again after memories of a lifetime is
certain for those who are friends" 15" £30-50

247 A 'fossilized' dinosaur egg 7" £50-100

248 Three leather martingales hung 12 horse brasses £20-30

249 William Harvie, a copper ship's Port lamp marked William Harvie patent 21 530, some chips to the lens ( photo
centre pages ) £50-80

250 A good late 1940's Austin Pathfinder pressed steel pedal car, complete with detachable bonnet revealing a
faux engine and 4 dummy spark plugs 63" long 22" wide to outer wheel, 23 1/2" high ( photo centre pages )
£500-800

There is some light rust and scratches to the unpainted steel body. The windscreen is missing. All of the tyres
are perished as is the rubber handle to the hand brake. One rear wheel is buckled but all wheels run free. The
wheels, windscreen stand, front grille and seat are all the original red.

251 A Victorian arrangement of 11 stuffed and mounted birds contained in a case with naturalistic surroundings 11"
x 16" £70-100

252 Two Chinese cinnabar style lacquered jars and covers, raised on pierced hardwood bases 3" £20-40

252a An American Automobile Association car radiator badge £20-30

253 Fifteen horse brasses £30-50

254 A minocular single pillar electric microscope cased £20-40

255 A 1930's bronzed metal wall light bracket in the form of a galleon £40-60

256 A Cowdray Hunt Point to Point steeplechase silver plated half tankard, a Britannia metal tankard and a
Kannenbeer Ltd pottery jug of waisted form 9" £30-50

257 A Chinese embroidered panel decorated a figure riding a dragon 8 1/2" x 8 1/2" £20-40

258 An Art Nouveau Ruskin style square planished pewter cigarette box with inset circular cabochon cut blue stone
2"h x 4"w x 4"d £20-40

259 Seven Chinese black lacquered tea bowls and saucers with floral decoration £20-40

260 A 19th Century circular copper saucepan with iron handle and lid 10" and 1 other saucepan 6" (no lid) £30-50
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261 Fifteen various horse brasses £20-30

262 A wooden boomerang 16" and a collection of ethnic curios £20-40

263 Two red ribbed glass witches balls 5" £20-40

264 An embossed brass charger decorated a tavern scene 25" and a planished copper and brass coal hod 20"
£20-40

265 A 5 piece picquot ware tea service comprising teapot, hotwater jug, cream jug, sugar bowl and twin handled
tray together with a Chinese circular brass bowl 6" £40-60

266 A 19th Century oval pressed metal military hat box, a gentleman's grey top hat by Moss Bros and a pair of
grey gloves and an Austen Reed lightweight bowler hat £50-70

267 A pair of gilt metal figures of eagles with outstretched wings, raised on circular turned stone bases 13"
£150-200

268 An arched shaped fireback with coat of arms to the centre 23" x 24" £80-120

269 A collection of various steel shafted vintage golf clubs contained in a fibre carrying case £30-60

270 A stuffed and mounted stags mask on an oak shield £200-300

271 A bronze figure of a naked lady 16", raised on a socle base £180-220

272 A 1930's brown leather suitcase with chrome mounts 9"h x 29"w x 16 1/2"d £30-50

273 A pierced cast iron pub table with under tier, raised on out swept supports with an associated Benares brass
top 27"h x 22" diam. £50-75

274 British Thomson-Houston Co Ltd, a wireless crystal receiver contained in a mahogany box marked BT-H BBC
(hinges f) £40-60

275 A Canon CE-4 camera with lens, a pair of Delmar 8 x 26 field glasses, a pair of 19th Century Watson & Sons
binoculars £30-50

276 A 19th Century circular "African" hyde shield 21" together with an oval hyde shield 38" x 17" ( photo centre
pages ) £50-75

277 Harrison & Sons, Sackville Street London, a "Polish" naval court sword with 31 1/2" etched blade (some
corrosion to the end) complete with chrome mounted and black leather scabbard painted ( photo centre pages
) £60-90

278 A Victorian brass and glass oil lamp raised on a stepped brass base with reeded column, Corinthian capital
and cut glass reservoir 26 1/2"h ( photo centre pages ) £80-100

279 A 19th Century ebony and polished steel champagne spigot 7" £40-60

280 Eight boxwood rulers, a geometry set and other accessories £30-50

281 A spear with 15" shield shaped blade together with 1 other with 12" leaf shaped point £20-40

282 A steel spear with shield shaped and barbed point 11" and 1 other 12" £50-75

283 Two sticks with Ibex horn handles together with 3 shooting sticks £30-50
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284 Six various Matchbox models of Yesteryear - 1920 Rolls Royce Ambulance car, 1936 Leyland fire engine,
1931 trolley bus "Diddler Daimler", 1923 Scania-Vabis post bus, 1905 Fowler Showman's engine, 1929
Scammell 100 ton truck tanker, 1894 Aveling Porter steam roller £20-40

285 A Corgi Classic Battle of Britain model - Avro Lancaster, two Corgi models to commemorate The Queen
Mother's Centenary 1900-2000 - 35010 Ace Routemaster London transport bus, 36712 Centenary Train, a
Corgi Vintage Glory of Steam model Foden drop sided wagon, ditto 80105 Fowler's 6B showman's locomotive
and barge, 2 Vanguard models and a collection of other model cars £60-80

286 Six Corgi Tramlines models of trams, 14 Corgi Classic models, 7 Corgi Classic vehicles and 3 other Corgi
models £50-75

287 A Corgi Classic limited edition model no. 16704 Pickfords Scammell, 15 various Corgi Classic models of
commercial vehicles and 10 other models £40-60

288 Four Lledo limited edition Showman models, 37 Matchbox models of Yesteryear and 68 various Days Gone By
and other models £70-100

289 A Dinky Special Edition model VYS17 1939 Triumph Dolomite, 19 Matchbox model cars, 3 Solido model buses
and 11 other models £40-60

290 Nine various Vanguard model cars and 7 various Vanguard Days Gone By cars, boxed £20-40

291 92 various model cars including Oxford diecast and others £80-120

292 A Corgi model 07301 AFS line layer boxed, ditto 35001 London Transport AC Routemaster bus, a Corgi
Classic model 97781 Tate & Lyle set, a Corgi 97892 The S Horseman and a ditto 97914 Scammell Scarab
£40-60

293 A Corgi Classic 31902 Chipperfield's Circus Foden S21 lorry and trailer with elephant, pedestal and rider
together with a 11201 ERF KV Arctic with cage, lion, tiger, pedestal and tamer, boxed £60-90

294 A Corgi Classic Chipperfield Circus 97303  Bedford O articulated truck, 97957 ERF 8 wheeled ridge truck,
07202 Land Rover, public address and clowns, 97022 AEC Regal living quarters, 97886 Scammell
highwayman with crane and an Oxford Bedford van advance booking vehicle £50-80

295 A Corgi Chipperfield Circus  97885 Scammell highwayman trailer and caravan, a 97888 Foden closed pole
truck with caravan £40-60

296 A Corgi Chipperfield Circus 31703 Land Rover, Morris Minor pickup, Thames Trader and AEC fire engine -
boxed, a 14201 Foden ST1 articulated truck trailer with hippo and crocodile £40-60

297 A Corgi Classic Chipperfield Circus 97915 Scammell highwayman with 2 trailers, a 97887 Bedford O
articulated horse box and a 97889 AEC caged truck and trainer - all boxed £40-60

298 A Corgi Chipperfield Circus 17801 Scammell constructor canon and ring master, a 97896 AEC pole truck, a
97092 Bedford Pantechnicon Billy Smell wardrobe, a 96905 advance booking vehicle and a facsimile handbill
11" x 8 1/2" £40-60

299 A Corgi Mary Chipperfields 31901 Liberty Horse together with a Cameo set of 10 vintage Chipperfield Circus
vehicles £30-50

300 A British made early 20th century clockwork tin plate model of a clown riding a motor cycle 5" £40-60

301 A collection of various Lesney models of Yesteryear £20-30

302 A Corgi Special edition model of a Mini Metro and other model toy cars £30-50

303 2 Husky models of Chitty Chitty Bang Bang, 7 Lledo commercial vehicles etc £50-75

Page 15/57



304 4 Corgi Mobil model vehicles, 2  Miles figures Swiss Papal Guard and Frasncesco Morosini 1668, 2 other
figures, 3 Lledo models of a taxi, bus and Shredded Wheat van £50-75

305 2 Hornby Dublo D1 signals, a Hornby Dublo D1 level crossing etc £20-30

306 2 Hornby D1 Dublo buffer stops boxed, together with 7 other buffer stops, ditto ES6 coloured light signal
boxed, 4 signals etc £20-30

307 A Hornby Dublo D14 Suburban coach boxed, a Hornby D21 Corridor coach, a Hornby D1 dented ventilated
van, a Hornby Dublo 4315 horse box (BR), do. 4678 tank wagon shell, do. 4657 United Dairies milk truck, do.
D20 restaurant car all boxed, etc £20-40

308 A Hornby Dublo 4620 breakdown crane and 1 other boxed (box damaged) £30-50

309 A Hornby Dublo D1 island platform boxed, a Dublo D1 level crossing boxed and a Hornby DA454 foot bridge
£30-50

310 A Hornby Dublo P.P.O. Mail van set boxed, 2 Hornby Dublo carriages and 2 Hornby Triang Meccano carriages
£20-30

311 19 items of Hornby Dublo rolling stock together with 12 items of Hornby Meccano rolling stock £30-50

312 3 Hornby Dublo  EDL 18 Standard 2-6-4 tank engine locomotives, boxed together with an ED7 tank engine (f)
£30-50

313 A Triang Hornby R.357 double headed diesel locomotive engine £20-30

315 A Hornby clockwork speedboat no.3 Curlew, boxed ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

316 A child's 1930's carved and wooden figure of a nodding donkey 6" £40-60

317 3 Del Prado mounted figures The Order of Santiago 1482 and German Minnesanger £20-40

318 A table top croquet set comprising 4 turned mallets, 10 hoops, 4 coloured balls, stick marker (damaged),
raised on a bent oak stand £50-75

319 A brown Steiff teddybear  with 10" body £20-40

320 A collection of various figures of knights £30-50

321 2 Dinky Super Toy fire engines 958 and a collection of Dinky and Corgi play worn toy cars £20-40

322 A Corgi Major International Major 6 x 6 Chipperfield Circus truck (play worn) together with other Corgi toy cars
contained in a suitcase £20-40

323 A Hornby O gauge clockwork locomotive and tender, locomotive chassis, 3 open trucks (1 with wheel missing),
3 ditto carriages (f), 2 items of rolling stock (f), quantity of various rails contained in a suitcase £40-60

324 A Hornby Dublo station platform with kiosk, ditto passenger bridge, 2 level crossings and a signal box £20-30

325 A Hornby Dublo battery control unit and a Hornby Dublo transformer, a Marshall 2 power controller, a Triang
RP14 power controller, etc £20-30

326 TTR locomotive and tender, 2 other ditto locomotives and various rolling stock £30-50

327 A Triang R.357 diesel locomotive goods set together with various track £30-50
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328 A quantity of various TTR Trix twin rails 410/1 together with a level crossing gate and a TTR 14v transformer
£20-40

329 3 yellow teddybears with articulated limbs 28", 31" and 22", all play worn £40-50

330 3 Robert Raikes teddybears £30-50

331 A collection of various yellow, green and blue Meccano contained in an attache case £20-30

332 A Meccano power control unit, a Clipper power control unit, various Dublo rails and 2 wooden station buildings
£20-40

332a A gilt metal collapsible cup contained in a gilt metal case, the lid set a compass, a spigot with locking tap, a
barrel measure and other items of brewery related interest £30-50

332b 7 various brass bell weights, 4 Victorian brass weights - 2lbs, 1lbs, 8oz and 1oz - the 1oz with City of London
crest and 4 circular brass graduated weights 2oz, 1oz, 1/2oz, 1/4oz £30-50

333 A collection of various dolls house furniture £20-30

334 An album of various Hong Kong stamps 1862-1975, a New Age album of Australian stamps 1892-1873, 2
school boy albums of world stamps, a stockbook of used Australian stamps - Victoria - Elizabeth II and a green
stockbook of American used stamps £50-75

335 An album of mint Elizabeth II Australian stamps, an album of George VI and later mint Commonwealth stamps
- Bahamas, Cayman Islands, Gibraltar, Jamaica and an album of  Elizabeth II mint stamps - Falkland Islands,
Bahamas, Canada, Jersey £50-75

336 An album of New Zealand stamps together with 2 albums of used and mint Commonwealth stamps £40-60

337 An album of Elizabeth II GB mint stamps and an album of mint and used Commonwealth stamps - Tokelau
Islands, Singapore, Sierra Leone, Gibraltar, Hong Kong, GB Cyprus, £30-50

337a A collection of various loose stamps £30-50

338 A stock book of various used World stamps £20-30

339 An album containing 4 penny blacks, numerous penny reds, 2 penny blues and other GB stamps, Victoria to
Elizabeth II £50-75

340 A stockbook of mint and used GB stamps - Victoria to Elizabeth II, 2 stock books of used and mint GB and
world stamps and an album of Colonial stamps £40-60

341 A stockbook of Elizabeth II GB mint and used stamps, 2 albums of George VI Burma stamps, an album of
Australian and Canadian stamps 1936-1965 £30-50

342 A blue Viking stamp album containing used stamps including India, Italy, Bahamas, Hungary and other stamps
£10-20

343 3 stock books of mint and used stamps - Holland, Netherlands, Europe, a small album of Jersey mint stamps
and various stamps on sheets £30-50

344 A Windsor loose leaf album of used GB stamps volumes 1 and 2, and a collection of first day covers £30-50

345 2 albums of mint and used GB stamps Victoria - Elizabeth II £70-90

346 A stock book containing World stamps, an album of mint Commonwealth stamps including Mauritius, Namibia,
Nauru, £40-60
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347 An album of Democratic Peoples Republic of China mint stamps 1946-1980 £40-60

348 An album of Iranian stamps and an album of Fernando Poo stamps and French Polynesia £40-60

349 An album of mint and used Belgian stamps 1976-2004 £40-60

350 An album of mint Spanish stamps 1850-1979 £50-75

351 An album of Hungarian stamps 1868-2005, a ring binder containing British Antarctic Territory stamps
1963-1982, a blue ring bound album of French Southern and Antarctic Territories 1955-1995 £50-75

352 A small album of mint Republic of Indonesia stamps, an album of Fujeira stamps and various West German
stamps, a loose ring album of Japan £30-50

353 An album of mint stamps Democratic Republic of Korea 1980-1994 £30-50

354 An album of mint Polish stamps 1976-2005 £30-50

355 An album of Chinese mint stamps 1960-1990 £40-60

356 2 albums of Bailiwick of Jersey mint stamps 1969-2005 £70-100

357 An album of Commonwealth mint and used stamps - Bechuanaland, Belize, Bermuda, Bahamas, Biafra,
Botswana, British Solomon Islands, Cayman Islands, Cyprus £50-75

358 An album of Aldany mint stamps 1983-2003, an album of Japanese Occupation of China stamps and  1 other
Japanese Occupation of Jordan, an album of Kampuchea and 3 other albums - Zaire, East Germany and
Turkmenistan, Ukraine, United Arab Emirates £50-75

359 A Central African one pound stamp, a George V Leeward Island one pound stamps, a George V Kenya and
Uganda one pound stamp, a Sierra Leone 25 dollar stamp, a Selanor 10 dollar stamp, 2 Federated Malay
State two dollar stamps and a sheet of various other stamps ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

360 A 1917 Royal Flying Corps Christmas card from headquarters RFC France, postcards of war damage in the
Somme, a coloured postcard of the White Star MV Britannic, a black and white postcard of the paddle steamer
The Royal Eagle, 2 others MV Queen of the Channel and other various postcards £20-30

361 A Victorian leather bound album of various embossed letter heads £30-50

362 1 volume Captain H Taprell Dorling "Ribbons and Medals 1918" £20-40

363 23 various editions of The Beatles monthly October, November and December 1983, January, February 1984,
April - December 1984, January - September 1985, a  Bootleg Beatels 1991  Christmas tour souvenir
programme £20-30

364 An edition of The London Times, Tuesday November 7th 1805 no.6572 together with an edition of The London
Times Wednesday 22nd June 1897 no.32,105 (pages uncut) £20-30

365 Cigarette cards, British American Tobacco Ltd Gordon Beauties series 5 1938 and Rothman's Beauties of
Cinema 1936, an album of The Sun trade cards and score cards 1979 £70-90
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365a Cigarette cards, Adkins Sons Ltd - Cups and Trophies 1914 a set of 30, Adkins of Liverpool Club Badges 1914
a set of 50, Jeffrey Phillips London Sports 1943 white card set of 25,  Sports Series Old Sporting Prints 1924
set of 25,  Who's Who in Sports 1926 set of 50, Adkins ABC of Sport 1927 set of 25, W A & A C Churchman
Sporting Trophies a smaller size April 1927 set of 25, Churchman's  Lawn Tennis a small size 1928 set of 50,
Jeffrey Phillips Olympic Champions 1928 a set of 36, Sporting Champions 1929 a set of 36, Major Drapkin &
Co Sporting Celebrities in Action 1930 export a set of 36,  Falconer London Old Sporting Prints 1930 a set of
25, John Players & Sons Country Sports 1930 a set of 25, Jeffrey Phillips Speed Champions 1930 a set of 30,
W D & H O Wills Speed 1930 a set of 50 £200-300

365b 18 various vintage first day cards together with cigarette cards - Gallaher Ltd Belfast & London Aesop's Fables
a series of 25, John Players Cats 1936 a set of 24, Liebig trade cards El Cid opera 1911 a set of 6, ditto The
Story of The Round Table 1910 a set of 6, ditto The Master Singers of Nuremberg Opera 1910 a set of 6, ditto
Robert The Devil (opera) 1909 a set of 6, ditto Mignon 1908 a set of 6, ditto Roman Empire a set of 6, Don
Juan opera  1907 a set of 6, La Trouvere 1905 a set of 6, Opera Scenes 1905 a set of 6, Oberon 1905 a set of
6, The Magic Flute 1905 a set of 6, Samson & Delilah 1906 a set of 6, Heroes of Wagner's Opera 1906 a set
of 6, together with cigarette cards Alexander Boguslavsky Mythological Gods & Goddesses 1924 a set of 25,
Liebig The Life and Works of Rossini a set of 6, Liebig The Life and Operas of Moliere, do. The Life and Opera
of Vittorio Alfieri 1964, do. Famous Opera Houses 1924, do. Music Hall Celebrities 1899, do. Little Marat
Opera 1924 together with 2 sets of Lavazza cards £60-90

365c An album containing Liebig trade cards - Verde and His Works 1913 a set of 6, do. The Masked Ball 1952  a
set of 6, do. La Traviata 1909, do. Il Cavaliere Della Rosa opera 1936, do. Falstaff 1893, do. Lohengrin Ancient
Gods, do. Opera Scenes 1905, do. The Life of Verdi, do. Richard Wagner 1913, do. Edda Anthology, do.
Legend of Prometheus, do. William Tell opera, Turandot 1939, do. The Life and Operas of Vittorio Alfieri 1964,
do. LIfe and Dramas of Moliere together with Cigarette cards Alexander Boguslavsky Mythology Gods &
Goddesses 1924, T M Brindley Opera Singers 1992, do. Famous Operatic Roles 1992, do. The Operatic
Stage 1996, William Randell Grand Opera Singers, The Dance of Ancient Greece 1942, do. La Muta Di Portici
Opera 1903 £40-60

365d A quantity of various loose trade cards - footballers, sportsmen etc £30-50

365e A quantity of Ogden's world cigarette cards - footballers etc £40-60

365f Carreras cigarette cards - Film and Stage Beauties, Jeffrey Phillips cigarette cards Stars of Stage and Screen
etc £30-50

365g A collection of trade cards, Mitchum Foods Ltd - Footballers 1956 a set of 25, Gallahers Ltd Association
Footballers Club Colours 1910 a set of 100 but only including 3, 5, 23, 28, 29, 31, 32, 36-40, 42-46, 52, 54-60,
61-63, 66-68, 70-74, 76, 77, 81-92, 94, 96-100, 8 Boys Magazine cards, trade cards County Print Services
Lancashire Test Cricketers 1955 a set of 25 £80-120

365h Cigarette cards - John Players & Sons Tennis 1936 a set of 50, Daily Herald trade cards Turf Professionals
1955 a set of 32, Franklyn, Davey & Co Bristol Boxing 1924, a set of 25, Adkins Motor Racing 1931 a set of 50
missing nos. 1 and 50, together with various Jeffrey Phillips Soccer Star cards, Churchman Junior cards Girls
From the Shows £40-60

365j 1 volume "The Football Encyclopedia" and a collection of 1940's/50's football programmes £30-50

365k Football interest, an England football shirt signed by Peter Taylor 2000 together with a replica England shirt
signed by Nobby Stiles £40-60
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365l Football interest, a Scunthorpe United signed football together with a Wigan Athletic signed football £40-50

365m A 1966 World Football Champions shaped oak shield with transfer decoration 4 1/2" £30-50

365n Football interest, a Reading FC embroidered tailored club shirt signed by then manager Steve Coppell together
with a Leeds training top signed by then manager Dennis Wise £40-50

365p Georges Carpentier, 1 volume "The Art of Boxing", ditto "My Method or Boxing as a Fine Art", 1 volume
"Sports Annual 1949-1950", "Sunday Pictorial Sports Parade" and other books relating to sport including
football £10-20

365q 2 1983 Return of the Jedi programmes and 3 other stage programmes £20-30

365r A collection of various football programmes and pamphlets relating to the war £20-30

365s Reginald Crompton first edition "Williams Television Show" with dust jacket, do. "William and The Space
Animal" with dust jacket, do. "William The Bold", "William IV" no jacket covers and other William books £30-50

365t The Holy Bible containing The Old and New Testaments 1776, leather bound, 7 volumes Charles Knight
"William Shakespeare a Biography 1865" £30-50

365u A collection of Giles Cartoon annuals including a commemorative 1947 edition, various editions no.6-50 and
year annuals 1998-2005 £40-60

365v A section of agate 11" and 1 other section 3" £30-50

365w A 1930's Chinese red lacquered frame decorated figures 12" x 9 1/2" £20-40

365x A child's 1940's perambulator with solid tyres £30-50

365y A Maori style carved wooden standing figure 13", a rectangular Persian style box with hinged lid 2"h x 5"w x
3"d, a hexagonal Persian style box 1"h x 4"w x 4"d, do. oval pencil box 1" x 8" x 2" and an easel frame 4" x 8
1/2" £30-50

365z An England Alfred Reder cricket ball, signed by David Gower & Mrs Gower £20-30

366 A lady's 1960's Frank Usher black velvet dress, a Penthouse Collection black cotton dress, a Cresta Couture
black velvet dress size 12 £30-50

367 A lady's 1960's Frank Usher 2 piece suit with jerkin and skirt, a Frank Usher floral pink and white cotton dress,
a 1950's style floral patterned dress (3) £30-50

368 A lady's black wool coat  with astrakhan collar by D H Evans, a lady's Netherland fashion white cotton full
length coat by Lilywhite and a lady's off the shoulder red evening dress by Dellwood £30-50

369 2 mink stoles contained in a Harrods box together with a brown fox fur £30-50

370 A lady's cream full length dress, a black velvet full length skirt and a Maxwell, retailed by Jenners of Edinburgh
pink bead work dress and a collection of other dresses £30-50

371 A B-V-C model GV vacuum cleaner complete with operating manual £20-30

372 A bronze 3 bladed propellor 21", marked 1065 £50-75

373 A bead work panel with floral decoration 41" x 10", 2 Chinese silk panels of geese 10" x 17", 1 other 10" x 14"
£30-50
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374 An Air Ministry compass removed from a Hurricane aircraft marked Type P11 no.22866D £40-60

375 A Military Issue Officer of the Watch style single draw telescope marked CJC patent 373 634 with crows foot
mark £80-120
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

376 E St John, watercolours, a pair, southern European lakeside scenes with boats and buildings, signed, 11" x 18
1/2" £200-300

377 19th Century oil on canvas,  portrait of a young girl wearing a robe, unsigned 21" x 17" £50-100

378 J Francis Dowden, watercolour, "The Europa at  Frederikshald" signed 9 1/2" x 13" £80-120

379 Julia Merry, watercolour on porcelain, a still life study, signed, 9 1/2" x 7 1/2" £30-60

380 Edwardian oil Naval study HMS Vanguard 1910 on board 9.25" x 15.25" £40-60

381 Early 20th century,watercolour, An Irish ? rural scene with figures before a croft, unsigned, 10" x 13.5" £40-80

382 R Gurnell Oct 1898, watercolour, a moored fleet, signed and dated 3 3/4" x 11" £50-100

383 Joe Francis Dowden, watercolour "The Abraham Rydberg" 9 1/2" x 14" £80-120

384 19th Century watercolour, an extensive country landscape with cattle and figures before buildings with distant
mountains, unsigned inscribed on verso Derwentwater, 14" x 20" £40-80

There is extensive fading and some water damage to the top right corner

385 S N Sartorius, prints, Coursing, view of Lord Ardens Epsom and View of Epsom race course, 12" x 20" £40-60

Both have extensive fixing and damp damage

386 20th century, mixed media, portraits of classical lady's, 14" x 12" and 8" x 6.5" £30-60

387 E A S Douglas 1895, prints,  "A Roadside Meet" and "Ten Miles from Kennels", 9" x 26" £50-75

388 J Harrison, engraving, equestrian study, Leamington, 19" x 23" £30-50

389 Joe Francis Dowden, watercolour, Albion Lines "Wild Deer" of 1863, signed, 8 1/2" x 11" £50-70

390 Alfred N Neate, watercolour Bellagio street scene, signed, 8.3" x 3.3" £40-60

391 19th century, oil on canvas, portrait of a young lady wearing a green silk dress and hat, unsigned, 29" x 24" (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

This has been restored, cleaned and re lined

392 A 20th Century print, study of jockeys and riders before a race 13" x 23" £30-50

393 WB,watercolour, lady and a dog on an outcrop, unsigned 6.25" x 4.75" £40-60

394 Mona Saliba, watercolour, study of a boat house, signed, 10" x 13" £20-40

395 Bernard Ninnes, oil painting on board, figures viewing The Ludlow Pagaent, signed 12" x 15" £80-120
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396 H Hadfield Cubley 1908, oils on canvas, a pair Isle of Arran and Derwent Water, 13 1/2" x 20 1/2" Inscribed en
verso £50-100

One is patched and holed the other is holed

397 Persian watercolour, a study of figures hunting with hawks, the reverse revealing script 10 1/2" x 6" £30-50

398 Joe Francis Dowden, watercolour, a moored steam ship in a harbour setting, signed, 6 1/2" x 8" £30-60

399 19th century, oil, on board, a country lane with figures, 7" x 11" £20-40

400 19th Century gouache, The Bay of Naples with moored ships, unsigned, 15" x 23" ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

401 J Caw 866, watercolour, oval, portrait of a boy 19" x 15" £40-60

402 H Alken, prints, hunting scenes "One of the Right Sort" and "One of the Wrong Sort", highlighted, 9" x 11 1/4"
£40-60

403 J Pedder,watercolour, figures and sheep before a church,signed 10" x 14" £40-60

404 19th century engravings, The first steeplechase on record, (4 framed as 1) 4 1/4" x 6" £30-50

405 Johannes Erdmans, oil, on panel, a Dutch street scene with figures and distant windmill 7" x 5" £50-70

406 An Edwardian watercolour, Continental view of figures before a ruin, unsigned 2 3/4" x 4" £40-60

407 L V Spurgeay, oil on canvas, study of a street scene with 2 cart horses, figures and timbered building 8" x 12"
signed and dated 1925 £30-60

408 F K Blanchard 1930, watercolour, maritime study of a cruiser and 3 masted ship at sea, signed, 8 1/2" x 12
1/2" £40-60

409 W Ward, engravings, ovals a pair, two young lady's 9.5" x 7.5" £30-40

410 M A Hayes,  a set of 6 prints, 19th century coaching scenes, Dropping passengers, The arrival at Watford
Commins Hotel, Getting ready Hearns Hotel Clonmel, Arriving at the end of a stage, On the road at full pace,
Taking of a passenger 11" x 15" £200-300

411 19th century, oil, on canvas, Dutch winter landscape, unsigned, 8.75" x 11.75" £50-80

412 Edwardian, watercolour, figures on a bridge in a country village, indistinctly signed 10 1/4" x 8 1/2" £40-60

413 Early 20th century,oils, on canvas, a pair, rural river landscapes 12.5" x 18" £80-100

414 F Nicholson, watercolour, figures in an extensive landscape, unsigned,9" x 12" £50-75

415 D Cox Jnr, watercolour, country cottage, signed 11" x 9" £40-60

416 Johannes Erdmans, oil on panel, Dutch street scene with figures, signed 7" x 5" £40-60

417 MW, oil on board, Scottish croft view, monogrammed 5.5" x 7.5" £40-60

418 19th Century oil on panel,  Afghanistan Hindu Kush mountain range, unsigned 6" x 9" £40-60

419 Model of a Mercedes Simplex Tourer coinstructed from watch parts, framed £30-40
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420 18th century,map, Hereford to Leicester,coloured borders,framed 7.5" x 5" £20-40

421 19th Century gouache, naive study The Bay of Naples, unsigned 16" x 24" £100-150

422 Edwardian,watercolour,oval,interior country house scene 14"x10" £20-40

423 A Dupont, prints, 3 Venetian studies, signed in pencil 11" x 8 1/2", 8 x 11 1/2" and 8" x 12" £20-40

424 20th Century Chinese embroidery, a study of 3 figures in a landscape catching a carp 23" x 52" £80-100

425 Cigarette cards, Players Cricketers, 25 framed as 1, ditto Cricketers, 25 framed as 1 £30-50

426 Cigarette cards, John Player & Sons, Shakespeare series 25 framed as 1, together with W D & H O Wills
English period costumes, 50 framed as 1 £20-40

427 Japanese woodblock print, figures beside a lake, signed 10"x15"  and 1 other ladies in a garden 10"x15"
£30-60

428 Blake 20th Century pen and wash, architectural study interior scene, signed 14" x 28" £50-80

429 Edwardian watercolour, Continental mountain scene with hilltop castle, unsigned 6" x 10" £40-60

430 19th century oil on canvas, portrait of a gentleman 7 1/4" x 6" £40-60

431 Heidi Konig, aquatint "Quarzazale" limited edition 164/175 22" x 27 1/2" £220-320

432 Cecil Aldin, prints, hunting scenes, a pair ,signed in pencil 13 1/2" x 27", one framed £50-80

433 A Chinese print on silk, extensive landscape scene, signed 54" x 27" £180-220

434 Fritz Osswald, oil,on canvas signed, Continental winter wooded landscape with distant mountains 38" x 43" (
photo centre pages ) £500-700

435 Chromolithograhs King George V and Queen Mary, unframed 20" x 15" and three others £20-40

436 20th Century Chinese watercolour, a scroll painting depicting carp amongst weeds, signed 50" x 25" £50-75

437 Persian, watercolours, figures in pavilions 7" x 4 1/2" £30-60

438 Persian watercolours, figures in pavilions 14" x 9" £40-60

439 T H Victor, watercolour, signed Newlyn harbour 9"x13" ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

440 F Pearson, watercolour, signed, country cottage 5"x 10" £30-40

441 Japanese woodblock prints, Mount Fuji 7 "x 10" and two others £20-40

442 A Stevengraph, "The First Point" 2" x 6" £20-40

443 Miniature, watercolour an oval portrait study of a lady, on ivory 2 1/2" x 2" and one other 3" x 2" £40-50

The first item is cracked

444 John Cyril Harrison, watercolour,  an eagle eating a rabbit in a Scottish mountainous setting 10 1/2" x 14 1/2" (
photo centre pages ) £300-400
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

451 A Victorian silver 2 handled trophy cup with presentation inscription, London 1899 3" £40-60

452 A pair of Edwardian pierced silver napkin rings Birmingham 1904 Two others and 5 cockerel cocktail sticks 75g
£40-50

453 A Georgian silver plated mounted snuff mull with engraved monogram 3 1/2" £80-120

454 A Continental silver "sweet" box and 4 others 42g £30-60

455 A Victorian silver 3 piece tea set with demi fluted decoration and ebony mounts, London 1896 gross  866g
£200-400

456 Three Scottish George 111 silver table spoons, Edinburgh, dated letters the same but rubbed 210g £60-80

457 A pair of Victorian silver shell salts Birmingham 1897, nine silver spoons and a fork 285g £50-80

458 An Edwardian silver mounted cut glass spherical scent bottle Birmingham 1901 £20-40

The lid is squashed

459 A Victorian chased silver vesta/sovereign case Sheffield 1898 £50-80

460 A 1972 commemorative Silver Wedding goblet, London 1972 194g, boxed ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

461 A 1972 Commemorative Silver Wedding goblet, London 1972, boxed 196g £80-100

462 A silver tapered spill vase 8", a ditto 4 1/2" and a cased set of knives £30-60

463 A sterling pepper mill 6 silver coffee spoons 32g £30-60

464 A silver three section trumpet epergne, Sheffield 1921 9"h ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

465 An Art Deco three piece silver tea set with fruitwood mounts, Sheffield 1937, gross weight 1203 grams
£400-600

466 A Victorian rectangular table top snuff box with presentation inscription, chased scrolls and flowers,
Birmingham 1846, 3 1/2" x 2" £400-500

467 A pair of silver shallow dishes with fancy rims, 101 grams, 4" £50-80

468 A repousse silver mustard, a ditto pepper and a 4 piece Indian silver condiment, 335 grams £100-150

469 A silver Armada dish with presentation inscription, Garrards 1974, 3 1/4" £30-60

470 An Edwardian silver novelty menu holder in the form of 2 crossed golf clubs and a ball, Sheffield 1903
£150-180

471 A silver mounted toilet jar, Birmingham 1922 and 3 others £30-60
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472 An Edwardian silver novelty pin cushion in the form of a wood golf club, Birmingham 1908 £500-600

This pin cushion has a small dent to the handle and one to the side of the body. it is otherwise in good
condition.

473 A Victorian silver repousse salt on claw and ball feet, London 1843 114g £30-60

474 A 1977 Silver Jubilee silver paper knife with fox head handle, 7" and a 925 bookmark. 60g £40-60

475 An Edwardian silver tapered spill vase 7", 2 napkin rings and 7 other items £50-70

476 A silver and blue guilloche enamel 5 piece brush set comprising 2 hair and 2 clothes brushes and a mirror
Birmingham 1935 £30-60

Only one clothes brush is not bruised

477 A continental 835 fancy fluted bowl with floral rim on claw feet. 9 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £120-140

478 An Edwardian repousse silver photograph frame, Birmingham 1909 6" and a silver cigarette box 6" £20-40

The frame and box are both dented

479 A silver hair brush. A ditto fruit knife and 3 other items £30-60

480 An engine turned silver cigarette case Chester 1928. 44g £15-20

481 A silver and blue guilloche enamel 4 piece brush set comprising a hand mirror 2 hair and one clothes brush
Birmingham 1929 £40-60

The mirror and one hair brush is bruised

482 Twelve silver tea and coffee spoons and minor plated items £30-50

483 A pair of silver deep bowls with gilt interiors £130-160

484 A set of 6 silver Corinium spoons, Sheffield 1969, cased £60-80

485 A cased set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons, Sheffield 1927 and a set of ditto fancy coffee spoons,
Birmingham 1902 Gross 74g £40-60

486 Six silver plated cased dessert eaters £10-20

487 A Victorian Adam style repousse silver mounted ivory carving pair decorated with rams heads £40-80

488 A continental 800 photograph frame 6in by 4 in containing Turkish script in watercolour £50-75

489 A Victorian Continental pierced silver serving spoon with fancy handle and fete gallant scene, London import
marks 1897, 75 grams £60-80

490 A set of 6 silver cased coffee spoons, Sheffield 1959, 85 grams £50-60

491 A cased set of 6 silver handled butter knives £50-75

492 A set of 6 cased dessert eaters £20-40

493 Three silver handled shoe horns, minor silver handled accessories and a gilt coloured bracelet £40-60

494 A Victorian chased silver posy holder with chain, 5 1/2" £260-300
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495 A silver engine turned cased 7 piece manicure set and a cased silver brush and comb £25-45

496 A pair of Victorian repousse silver dishes Chester 1898. 4" and four other items. 85g £30-50

Both dishes are dented

497 A silver and green guilloche enamel cased 6 piece dressing table set £140-180

Two brushes and one mirror are bruised

498 An Aspreys cased plated 6 piece bar set £30-40

499 A cased 3 piece horn handled carving set £20-40

500 A silver plated two section pickle jar set £20-40

500a A pair of plated cased fish servers and 6 pairs of ditto eaters £20-40

500b A silver mounted scent 3" a compact and a bangle £30-60

500c Minor silver plated souvenir spoons £10-20

500d A silver rectangular photograph frame 8"x 6" Birmingham 1926. Minor items £30-60

500e A silver plated cigarette box minor plate and costume jewellery £20-40

500g Minor silver plated cutlery £20-30

500h A silver plated 2 handled champagne cooler with vinous decoration 14" £120-160

501 A pair of silver salad servers of plain form, Birmingham 1919, 8 grams £100-140

502 A silver plated 4 piece tea and coffee set with ebony mounts £40-60

503 A George III silver toddy ladle with turned fruitwood handle, rubbed marks £180-220

504 An Edwardian silver mounted inkwell Birmingham 1901 £50-80

There are some splits to the silver

505 An Italian silver fruit bowl with fancy rim 8" £30-50

506 A George V silver mounted balloon bedroom timepiece Birmingham 1912 £40-60

507 A modern canteen of silver plated cutlery for 6 Cased £30-60

508 A Victorian silver plated mounted 2 handled oak tray 20" £30-60

509 A set of 6 Georgian design silver plated dinner plates with gadrooned rims £50-80

510 A silver plated Old English gravy basting spoon minor cutlery £20-40

511 A canteen of Arthur Price silver plated cutlery for 6 £60-80

512 A pair of silver plated pierced coasters and one other £26-46
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513 A silver plated urn shaped Samovar a ditto biscuit barrel £30-60

514 A glass preserve pot in a plated stand minor plated items and brassware £20-40

515 A silver plated oval entree set, a jug, cased fish eaters for 6 and a cocktail set £20-40

516 A silver plated 3 piece octagonal tea set minor plated items £30-60

517 A silver 3 handled trophy cup Sheffield 1915 2 1/2" and minor plated items £20-40

518 2 silver plated entree dish sets £20-40

519 A set of 12 silver Royal Horticultural Society flower spoons, Sheffield 1974, 300 grams £80-120

520 A set of cased fish eaters for 6 £20-30

520a A pair of silver caddy spoons with shell bowls and handles Birmingham 1970 44g £50-100

520b An octagonal silver cup Chester 1923 84g £40-60

520c A silver pierced and repousse Bon Bon dish Birmingham 1972 82g £35-45

520d A silver Kiddish cup of plain form London 1928 and 2 vase holders 88g £30-60

520e A silver circular repousse dish Birmingham 1974. 54g £30-40

520f An Indian repousse silver spill vase with village scene 7" £30-60

520g Three sterling silver dishes, one other, a silver napkin ring and an egg cup £50-80

520h A silver mustard Birmingham 1934 and four silver cup holders 144g £30-50

520j A George IV silver fork and 13 other silver items £40-80

520k An Edwardian silver Throne of Scone London 1901 a tankard charm and ring tree £70-90

520l A continental silver mounted Bohemian scent bottle 4 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

520m Two Edwardian silver mounted scents £20-40

Rubbed marks to both

520N A near pair of cut glass spherical scents with silver covers 5 1/2" and 6in £50-80

Marks rubbed to both

520p A Vicrorian cut glass flattened scent with silver top Chester 1899 and three others £50-70

520q A silver mounted scent 4" Birmingham 1932 and two others £30-60

520r A sterling silver mounted atomiser and 2 scents £20-40

520s A silver mounted scent 4" and 2 others £26-46
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520t An Indian repousse silver 2 handled oval bowl decorated in the European style with cattle before farm
buildings 10" ( photo centre pages ) £80-140

520u A Victorian ruby glass double ended silver mounted scent 4" £50-80

520v A silver plated demi fluted 3 piece breakfast tea set £20-40

520w An Edwardian silver mounted hoof ash tray London 1909 6" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

520x A pair of 19th Century silver plated repousse candlesticks 9" £30-60

520y A pair of 19th Century silver plated Rococo candlesticks 10 1/2" £30-60

520z A 19th Century silver plated tea kettle on stand with burner £40-60

521 A silver plated presentation trowel, a salver and minor items £40-60

522 A silver plated 3 piece tea set, a ditto sugar bowl and tray £30-50

523 A leather toilet case containing 4 silver plated mounted bottles £20-40

524 A silver engine turned cigarette box 7" x 4"  with presentation inscription together with a silver envelope stamp
case £50-80

The date letter is rubbed

525 An Indian pierced silver casket with lidded compartments 11 1/2" x 8 1/2" x 4" £50-100

526 An agate bead necklace 20 1/2" £20-40

The smallest bead measures 4mm is diameter and the largest measures 12mm in diameter. The necklace is in
good condition.

527 Thirteen silver dress rings £50-80

528 A Victorian natural coral necklace £30-40

The necklace is broken

529 A contemporary silver bangle and a ditto necklace 40g £20-40

530 A quantity of silver paste jewellery £40-80

531 A silver gem set bracelet and minor bracelets £50-80

532 Minor costume jewellery including a chain and brooch £20-30

533 A carved bead rosary with Cross Stanhope  and 2 cigarette holders £30-60

534 A quantity of Victorian costume jewellery £50-100

535 A cultured pearl necklace and minor jewellery £20-40

536 Minor costume jewellery £20-30

537 A large quantity of costume jewellery £50-70
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538 A cultured pearl necklace and minor costume jewellery £30-60

539 A large quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £80-120

540 A quantity of bead necklaces and minor costume jewellery £50-80

541 A large quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £100-150

542 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold bar brooch a 14ct aquamarine ditto £140-180

543 An Art Deco white gold diamond set open brooch £200-240

544 A pair of white gold pink sapphire drop earrings and a pair of 9ct sapphire and diamond ditto £70-90

545 Five 9ct gold bar brooches £150-180

546 A gentlemans 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond gypsy ring Size O1/2 £150-180

547 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone graduated diamond ring Size Q £200-260

548 A 15ct yellow gold diamond enamel and seed pearl ring Size T £100-150

549 Three Edwardian 9ct gold bar brooches £90-120

550 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring Size K £100-150

551 A 9ct yellow gold mounted blue john brooch £60-80

552 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond half hoop ring, an emerald and diamond ring and a ruby and diamond
cluster ring Sizes T N and O £100-150

553 An 18ct yellow gold 4 stone diamond ring and 2 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster rings Sizes K, O and O
£180-220

554 A 9ct yellow gold opal and diamond ring and a garnet and pearl ditto, sizes O and M £70-90

555 A 9ct yellow gold diamond and pearl ring, 2 other 9ct gem set rings Sizes Q, R and O £80-100

556 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire ring Size Q £100-150

557 A 9ct gold amethyst dress ring, 3 9ct rings - sapphire and diamond, diamond crossover and diamond half hoop
Sizes N, O, P and N £150-65535

558 A 9ct yellow gold diamond crossover ring Size P £60-70

559 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond cross ear studs £80-100

560 An 14k yellow gold  cultured pearl ring Size K £90-120

561 A pair of continental yellow gold seed pearl and turquoise drop earrings £190-220

562 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold aquamarine and seed pearl bar brooch £90-120
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563 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond bar brooch, a single stone ditto and a 9ct ditto £160-200

564 A 9ct yellow gold art nouveau style opal pendant and  one other £40-50

565 An 18ct white gold  diamond crossover ring, Size M £140-180

566 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring Size K £150-180

There are 5 ex 6 diamond chips to the shoulders

567 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring Size M £50-60

568 A pair of yellow gold single stone diamond open ear studs £50-75

569 A Victorian 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring Size N £60-80

570 An 18ct white gold diamond half hoop ring, Size J £70-90

571 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire 3 and diamond 4 stone ring Size M £150-180

572 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring with floral mount, Size K £95-125

573 2 9ct gem and diamond set pendants together with a pair of 9ct gem set earrings £95-125

577 A silver key wind hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a mechanical ditto and a plated pocket watch
£20-40

The hunter watch is lacking its glass and has a cracked dial

578 A chrome cased Goliath pocket watch minor watches £20-40

579 A gentlemans steel cased Midlux automatic calendar wrist watch and minor watches etc £20-30

The winder on the first item is missing

580 A lady's silver Rotary wrist watch 3 others £50-80

581 A lady's silver paste set Lotos wrist watch with concealed dial £40-80

582 A lady's paste set Maresa wrist watch and 5 others £50-100

583 A gentlemans gilt cased hunter pocket watch the dial inscribed AWW and Co Waltham Mass with seconds at 6
o'clock One other and a half hunter ditto £50-100

584 A collection of lady's wrist watches £30-60

585 A ladys 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch on a fancy 9ct yellow gold wide bracelet 48g Boxed ( photo centre
pages ) £300-500

586 A gentlemans 9ct yellow gold Rolex Precision wrist watch now on a yellow gold mesh bracelet Gross 56g (
photo centre pages ) £500-800

The later strap has been soldered on to the watch case

587 A lady's 1930's chromium and steel marcasite wristwatch with hidden dial £20-40

588 A lady's silver cased Jaeger Le Coultre wrist watch on a leather strap £80-100
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589 A lady's 9ct yellow gold wrist watch on a gilt bracelet a'jewel' set plated ditto £20-40

The first watch has a cracked face

590 A gentlemans 9ct yellow gold J W Benson mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £560-640

591 A gentleman's gilt cased Longines Conquest automatic wrist watch on a leather strap £50-60

The winder is missing

592 A lady's Edwardian 12ct gold fob watch with champagne dial £70-90

593 A lady's Benson 9ct yellow gold wrist watch on a ditto strap 22g £130-160

594 A gilt pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock and a Garrards gilt ditto £50-75

595 A lady's 9ct white gold Rotary wristwatch on a ditto bark finish bracelet  14g £90-110

596 A Longines hunter mechanical pocket watch, contained in a 12ct gold case £300-400

597 A gentlemans steel cased Roamer wrist watch on an expanding  bracelet £30-50

598 An Edwardian 9ct yellow gold lady's fob watch with enamel dial £50-100

599 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Rotary Quartz wrist watch with spare link Boxed Gross 14g £100-150

The clasp is broken

600 A white gold diamond set up finger floral ring, size P £80-120

601 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist necklace, 10 grams £50-80

602 A Victorian 9ct gold gem set bangle with diamond chips, 13 grams £130-160

603 A white gold 18 stone double half hoop ring, size N 1/2 £200-300

604 A 9ct gold hollow link bracelet, 25 grams £140-180

605 A white gold turquoise and diamond whorl ring, size M 1/2 £80-120

606 A 19th Century yellow gold oval ruby and 24 stone diamond ring, size L ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

607 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold onyx and diamond signet ring, gross 9.3 grams, size S £50-80

608 A 10ct yellow gold American Fraternity ring, gross 17.3 grams, size S £80-120

609 A 9ct yellow gold gate bracelet with padlock, 21 grams £120-160

610 A gentleman's 9ct gold carved intaglio signet ring, 5.3 grams gross, size P 1/2 £50-100

611 A Victorian 18ct gold gem set ring, size P £60-90

612 A 9ct gold hollow bangle, 12 grams £70-100

613 A 9ct gold wedding band, 4.5 grams £30-60
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614 A 9ct gold bracelet, 25 grams £150-180

615 A 14ct yellow gold up finger diamond ring Size O £120-140

616 A yellow gold single stone diamond ring, approx. 1.0ct, size I £300-400

617 A 9ct yellow gold necklace, 14 grams £70-90

618 A 19th Century ruby and diamond cluster ring, the centre oval cut stone surrounded by 21 diamonds, size K
£260-340

619 A 9ct gold diamond set bracelet, 23 grams £120-160

620 An 18ct yellow gold gem set cluster brooch, size M £120-160

621 An 18ct fancy link bracelet with 9ct gold padlock, 23 grams £260-320

622 A 9ct yellow gold diamond and ruby elliptical ring, size M 1/2 £120-160

623 A yellow gold 17 stone diamond eternity ring, size Q £50-80

624 A yellow gold emerald and diamond up finger ring, size P £300-360

625 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring, approx. 1.4ct £500-700

626 A gold pear shaped emerald pendant on a 9ct gold chain, the emerald approx. 21.5mm x 17mm £200-300

627 A white gold diamond set cocktail ring, size Q £150-180

628 A white gold single stone diamond ring, approx 1.0ct, size M 1/2 £360-420

629 A white gold diamond and sapphire dress ring, size H £120-160

630 A yellow gold amethyst and diamond up finger ring, size M 1/2 £260-320

631 A 9ct gold 2 colour swivel seal £40-60

632 An 18ct yellow gold Victorian ring set with a ruby flanked by emeralds, size O £80-120

633 An 18ct white gold triple cluster diamond ring, size O £200-300

634 A yellow gold emerald and diamond dress ring, size O £200-300

635 A white gold single stone diamond ring, approx 0.85ct, size I 1/2 £200-300

636 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the oval cut sapphire surrounded by 10 brilliant cut
diamonds, size M 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

637 A 9ct yellow gold diamond up ringer ring, size N £180-220

638 A yellow gold 23 stone diamond up finger elliptical ring, size N 1/2 £150-200

639 A white gold single stone diamond ring, approx. 1.25ct, size O 1/2 £360-460
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640 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond ring, the 3 oval sapphires surrounded by 24 brilliant cut diamonds,
size Q £360-460

641 A yellow gold and silver sapphire and diamond floral cluster ring, size N 1/2 £120-160

642 A 14ct white gold pear shaped diamond ring with a large stone approx 0.5ct and 8 smaller stones making up
the pear, with 3 diamonds to each shoulder, size N ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

643 An 18ct white gold 7 stone diamond half eternity ring, size N £400-600

644 A white gold cushion cut sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone surrounded by 16 brilliant cut
diamonds, size N ( photo centre pages ) £700-900

645 2 9ct gold dress rings, size M and N £60-80

646 An 18ct white gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ring Approx 1.35ct Size k1/2 £300-400

647 A 14ct gold gem set ring and 1 other size O £50-80

648 4 gem set dress rings, size O and M £50-80

649 An Art Deco paste set bracelet and a floral ditto £50-100

650 A 9ct white gold gem set open ring, size O, 7 grams £50-100

651 A 9ct gold gem set ring, 6 grams and an up finger ditto, size K £60-80

652 A gilt dress ring, size N and 4 others £50-80

653 An Indian silver gem set dress ring and 4 others £50-100

654 An Indian paste set floral pendant 1 other pendant and a pair of ear studs £50-80

655 A gold coloured portrait cameo brooch with locket back £60-80

656 A 19th century gilt hard stone seal £50-100

657 An Edwardian 9ct gold pearl and gem set pendant/brooch £100-120

658 A14k white gold ring and a 9ct yellow gold ditto, both size N £50-80

659 A 15ct yellow gold sapphire and seed pearl bar brooch £90-110

660 A 9ct yellow gold open cross pendant 3.8g and a 9ct mounted claw and ball charm £50-60

661 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond oval cluster ring size Q1/2 £150-170

662 A 9ct yellow gold watch chain 29gr £180-240

663 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond and sapphire ring size R £100-120

664 A pair of oval silver cuff links and a ditto tie clip £20-40
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665 An 18ct yellow gold half hoop diamond ring size L1/2 £180-200

666 An Edwardian yellow gold sapphire and pearl crescent brooch and 4 other items £50-100

667 A 9ct yellow gold up finger ring approx 0.25ct size O £80-100

668 Three 9ct gold charms 2.2g £20-30

669 An 18ct yellow gold blue zircon and diamond ring size N £60-80

670 An Edwardian yellow gold diamond and emerald bar brooch £500-600

671 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond oval cluster ring size M £360-420

672 A 9ct yellow gold diamond and emerald bracelet £90-120

673 A platinum emerald and diamond Art Deco ring £700-900

674 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond oval cluster ring size G £120-140

675 Two Edwardian 9ct yellow gold gem set bar brooches £90-120

676 A 9ct yellow and white gold diamond set necklace 3.6gr £150-170

677 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size G £120-140

678 A 9ct yellow gold diamond necklace 4.7gr £80-100

679 A 9ct yellow gold garnet and pearl bar brooch and 3 Edwardian tie pins £80-100

680 A Mikimoto silver pearl set brooch and earrings £100-120

681 An Edwardian 9ct yellow gold mounted cigarette holder in a fitted case £60-80

682 A quantity of gem set silver jewellery £50-70

683 A quantity of foreign silver and other jewellery £40-60

684 A cultured pearl necklace and a quantity of others £30-60

685 Ten gem set silver rings £50-70

686 Ten gem set silver rings £50-70

687 A quantity of Victorian and later gilt jewellery £50-70

688 Ten gem set silver rings £50-70

689 A silver gem set bracelet and minor silver jewellery £50-70

690 Ten gem set silver rings £50-70
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691 A cultured pearl necklace and a quantity of others £30-60

692 A Victorian gold coral and pearl ring size O a quantity of minor gold jewellery approx 16g £100-200

693 A Victorian paste peacock feather brooch and a quantity of jewellery and watches £50-100

694 A quantity of Victorian gilt jewellery £50-80

695 Ten silver gem set rings £50-80

696 Ten silver gem set rings £50-80

697 A quantity of silver and paste jewellery £50-80

698 Ten silver gem set rings £50-80

699 Three foreign silver bangles £30-60

700 Four continental gem set bangles £40-60

701 A quantity of gem set silver bracelets £40-60

702 A quantity of Victorian and other gilt jewellery £40-80

703 A silver and enamel bug brooch minor jewellery £30-60

704 A Victorian gold and pearl in memorium ring size K and minor interesting jewellery £100-150

705 A quantity of gem set and paste rings £50-100

706 A Victorian cameo brooch and other Victorian jewellery £50-100

707 Ten gem set dress rings £40-80

708 A three stone 'mine cut' paste ring Size R and 4 paste set rings £50-80

709 A paste red and white cluster ring Size S and 5 others £50-80

710 An Indian oval paste brooch and a ditto bar brooch £20-40

711 A 14k White gold oval cut ruby (approx 4.5ct) and 16 stone diamond ring with two diamonds to each shoulder
Size O £600-700

712 An 18ct yellow and white gold diamond and ruby open floral brooch comprising 18 (ex19) brilliant cut diamonds
and 11 rubies, gross 10.5 grams £180-220

One diamond is missing

713 A pearl and gem set yellow gold ring, size Q £40-60

714 A 14k white gold oval cut sapphire (approx 4.6ct) and diamond sun burst ring Size N £640-740

715 An 18ct white gold 2 stone diamond cross-over ring, each stone approx. 0.25ct, size R 1/2 £180-240
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716 A 14k yellow gold oval cut citrine (approx 5.5ct)  and diamond open dress ring Size L £280-320

717 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring Size N £740-800

718 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold bark finish single stone diamond ring, the brilliant cut stone approx. 1.25ct, size
T £2400-2600

719 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond Art Deco style ring Size O £940-1100

720 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond open ribbon pendant on a ditto chain £460-540

721 A pair of 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond Victorian style drop earrings £440-540

722 A platinum 3 stone diamond up finger ring, approx 2.7ct, size R £4300-4600

723 An 18ct white gold oval tanzanite and diamond cluster ring the centre stone approx. 2.60ct surrounded by 12
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.60ct, size P £1700-1900

724 A 9ct gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ring, approx. 0.4ct, size J £220-280

725 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style up finger diamond ring, approx. 0.75ct Size  O £760-860

726 A novelty Edwardian style yellow gold diamond and ruby set fox head ring, size Q 1/2 £240-280

727 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond Art Deco style up finger ring Size O £780-880

728 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, size P 1/2 £80-120

729 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring Size P £420-520

730 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond dress ring with a centre cut emerald surrounded by 46 brilliant cut
diamonds, size N £150-200

731 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond  Edwardian style dress ring, Size N £660-740

732 An 18ct yellow gold single stone claw set diamond ring, approx 1.03ct, size P £1900-2100

733  A yellow gold Edwardian style diamond ruby sapphire and emerald butterfly brooch 2" x 1 3/4" £1150-1350

734 An enamelled pin brooch in the form of a bull terrier 1" £20-30

3 legs are bruised

735 A 9ct gold and silver Masonic ball £80-100

736 A paint of white gold diamond target ear studs £500-600

737 A gold paste ring Size O, two others, a silver brooch and bracelet £50-80

738 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire Art Deco ring Size N £480-580

739 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond Art Deco style dress ring Size M £640-740

741 A gilt propelling pencil and 4 others £30-60
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742 A gilt propelling pencil, a silver Eversharp ditto and 3 fountain pens £50-80

743 A silver propelling pencil and 5 other items £30-60

744 Four silver and mother of pearl fruit knives and 3 others £30-60

745 An ivory page turner 14 1/2", 3 others £20-40

The ivory turner has minor chips and a crack

746 An amber cigar holder 8gr £20-40

747 An agate figure of a recumbent camel 2" and 4 other animals £50-70

748 A Rowenta art deco enamelled cigarette case and minor items £30-60

749 An Art Deco  silver plated compact and 3 others £20-40

750 A faux tortoiseshell compact and 4 others £20-30

751 A lady's Buler spherical glass chrome mounted fob watch with visible movement and an earlier silver ditto
dated 1900 £20-40

752 A quantity of watches £20-40

753 A gentlemans 9ct yellow gold and enamel half hunter mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock the
dial inscribed Bravingtons £450-460

The enamel is chipped and the face is cracked

754 A gentlemans gold plated hunter mechanical pocket watch, inscribed N Y Standard Watch Co USA £50-70

755 A gentlemans gilt cased Ingersoll wrist watch with red tipped seconds hand, inscribed Made in Great Britain
£40-60

756 A gentlemans 9ct yellow gold Art Deco wrist watch £40-80

757 A 9ct yellow gold 7 stone opal ring, size P, boxed with a ring size clip £40-60

758 A silver mounted cameo brooch and minor jewellery £26-36

759 A pair of 9k white gold baguette 4 and brilliant 5 stone ear studs and a matching pendant £100-150

760 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring Size M and minor jewellery £100-150

761 A 9ct yellow gold gem set cluster ring Size N £50-80

762 A yellow gold turquoise and seed pearl brooch and a 9ct yellow gold garnet ring Size L £30-60

763 A paste set painted porcelain brooch. Minor jewellery £80-120

764 Family. British South Africa Company Medal and Kings South Africa Medal with South Africa 1901 and South
Africa 1902 bars to 36678 Troopr later Serjt J.H.Hughs(t)on BSA Police, together with Queens South Africa
Medal with Rhodesia, Relief of Mafeking and Transvaal bars to 1102 TPR G.M.Hughson B.S.A.Police ( photo
centre pages ) £200-300
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765 Queens South Africa Medal with Cape Colony and Orange Free State bars to 2441 Corpl.J.Farrelly. S.A.C.
£90-120

766 A Lusitania Medal, boxed and a Jubilee 1887 Handkerchief £20-40

767 W.W.1 pairs to 2540 Sjt.E.C.Saunders 18-Lond.R. and 708 Pte E.S.Beauchamp R.A.M.C. and a War Medal to
194653 Gnr.F.W.S.Hiscock R.A £40-60

768 Commemorative and school medallions (8) £20-30

769 Commemorative crowns, a quantity £10-20

770 Commemorative crowns, a quantity £10-20

771 A 1900 Crown and minor coins £16-26

772 An Edward VIII commemorative Coronation medallion and 2 others £12-20

773 Minor commemorative school medallions etc £16-26

774 Maundy Set 1891, boxed £40-60

775 Quarter Guinea 1762 £40-80

776 Coins mainly UK a quantity £14-24

777 Coins mainly UK a quantity £20-30

778 Coins, a quantity including pre-decimal £10-20

779 A 1937 bronze commemorative Crown and minor commemorative crowns £16-26

780 A small quantity of Georgian and later bronze coins £16-26

781 An 1887 Crown converted to a brooch £30-40

782 Ten Shilling Notes, a collection of 30 including August 1914 no. A20 284570, M6 no 7506, Q80 no 044697, All
assigned by J Bradbury ( photo centre pages ) £4000-5000

783 A 19th Century tortoiseshell card case and a Persian bone ditto £60-100

784 A Shagreen compact, one other and a nib box £30-50

785 A gentlemans 9ct yellow gold engine turned fountain pen Boxed £150-200

786 A cased geometry set a Sheaffer fountain pen and biro £20-40

787 Two S Mordan & Co silver pencils £30-60

788 An Edwardian silver cigar piercer and a silver toothpick £26-36

789 Minor enamelled lapel badges £16-26
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790 An olive wood box now containing two moulded glass scents and a glass 5" £26-46

791 Fire Service, a collection of epaulettes, badges etc, framed as one £20-30

792 A butterfly wing compact and ten others £30-60

793 A collection of 12 compacts and minor bead work £40-60
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

851 A Congreves style mantel clock in the form of a wheel with rolling balls and having a fusee movement, raised
on an oak base 16"h x 17"w x 9"d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

852 A Waterbury Clock Co. drop dial wall clock with 12" painted dial, contained in a mahogany case £50-100

853 A 20th Century Italian clock garniture comprising striking mantel clock contained in a "porcelain" and gilt metal
case surmounted by an urn together with 2 side pieces £40-60

854 A carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal case complete with
leather carrying case £50-100

855 A Victorian Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in
a gilt spelter and alabaster case complete with dome ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

856 A 19th Century American striking drop dial wall clock, the 10" dial with Roman numerals contained in a
mahogany case £40-60

857 A French Art Deco 3 piece clock garniture  comprising timepiece with square silvered dial and Arabic numerals
contained in a 3 colour marble case surmounted by a spelter figure of an Afghan hound together with 2
rectangular side pieces £50-100

858 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a black
marble architectural case £40-50

859 An 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched inlaid
mahogany case £20-40

860 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals, visible
escapement, contained in a gilt metal case, the top inset a compass and thermometer with silvered dial
£100-150

The gilt metal carrying handle is missing and there is light corrosion to the brass case

861 Bravingtons of Kings Cross and Ludgate Hill, an Art Nouveau timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman
numerals contained in a shaped inlaid mahogany case 11"h ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

There is damage to the brass bezel

862 Thomas Woollon of Great Hampton Street Birmingham, a 19th Century fusee drop dial striking wall clock with
12" painted dial contained in a mahogany inlaid brass case ( photo centre pages ) £260-320

863 A Dutch Zaandam wall clock £20-30

864 Two 400 day clocks complete with domes, a battery operated mantel clock in an Admirals hat shaped case
and a Roger Lascelle timepiece £20-40

865 A Continental wall clock with 7 1/2" paper dial, the centre decorated, contained in an oak case £20-40

866 A Kew patent station barometer marked F Darton & Co Ltd London, no.S.2518/42, contained in a carrying
case £80-120

867 A French 8 day timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a tortoiseshell and gilt metal
mounted rococo case £50-80

The dial is chipped and cracked at 10 o'clock and the back leg is loose

868 A 19th Century fusee wall clock, the 12" painted dial with Roman numerals, marked Surrey County Council,
having a 4 1/2" brass black plate, contained in an oak case £150-200
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870 A Victorian Swiss musical box playing 8 airs and striking on 9 bells, the lid marked Fabrique De Geneve
Etouffoirs En Acier, contained in an inlaid rosewood case ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

The glass panel to the lid is missing. The comb is damaged. The box is over wound and the back right foot is
missing. A 19" section of timber is also missing from the back.
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Rugs and Carpets

876 A peach ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet 109" x 71", slight stain £40-60

877 A blue and white Kelim rug 41" x 38 1/2" £20-40

878 An Afghan carpet with 16 octagons to the centre, in wear, 155" x 102" £100-150

879 A Persian Qashqai rug 120" x 90", this rug has a small hole £120-160

880 A Persian Bakhtiari red ground rug 113" x 82 1/2", in wear £100-150

881 A Persian Bakhtiari blue and white rug with central medallion 34" x 56" £260-300

882 An Adabeh carpet with blue and red ground and lozenge shaped diamond to the centre 111" x 82" £150-200

883 A Persian Afshar rug 66" x 54" £100-150

884 A white and green ground oval floral patterned Chinese rug 24" x 49" £40-50

885 A Persian Ardebil brown ground runner 132" x 24" £100-150

886 A Persian Yalameh blue and brown ground rug with 3 stylised diamonds to the centre 59" x 42" £120-160

887 A white ground Persian Kashan rug with central medallion 82" x 52" £140-180

888 A Persian Karajeh red and white ground runner 66" x 24" £70-100

889 A red and white ground Persian Qashqai carpet with 3 diamonds to the centre 119" x 88" £100-150

890 A pair of white and floral ground Persian rugs 59" x 36" £40-60

891 A Persian Brojerd red ground rug with central medallion within multi-row borders 78" x 53" £100-150

892 A Persian Ardebil blue and white ground rug 65" x 84" £160-200

893 A red and blue ground Persian Afshar carpet with central diamond within multi-row border, some wear to the
centre 152" x 120" £170-200

894 A Chinese green ground rug with floral decoration 63" x 36", some light moth £20-30

895 A brown and blue Persian rug with central medallion 84" x 58" £40-60

896 A 1930's blue and white Chinese rug 72" x 48" £40-60

896a A contemporary blue and red ground Meshwani runner with 7 diamonds to the centre 97" x 27" £50-75

896b A contemporary Maimana red ground Kelim 76" x 23" £50-75

896c A contemporary Persian Kelim runner 74" x 22" £30-50
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896d A contemporary tribal Guldirjista rug 78" x 34" £40-60

896e A contemporary red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 4 diamonds to the centre 88" x 22" £50-75

896f A contemporary blue ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 59" x 64" £100-150

896g A contemporary Belgian cotton Kashan style white ground carpet with central medallion 76" x 55 1/2" £70-100

896h A contemporary red ground Belgian cotton Kashan style carpet 108" x 79" £120-160

896j A blue and red ground Chinese carpet 159" x 119", very slight moth to the side £100-150

896k A brown ground Bokhara runner with 4 rectangular medallions to the centre 97" x 32 1/2" £40-60

896l A brown ground Bokhara carpet with 20 stylised octagons to the centre within a multi-row border 68" x 50"
£30-50

896m A Persian Heriz carpet with blue and white ground and central star medallion 113" x 79" £50-100

896n A contemporary red and blue ground tribal Gazak rug 48" x 43 1/2" £50-75

896p A contemporary  Belgian cotton Caucasian style carpet with central medallion 108" x 79" £100-150

896q A contemporary Persian blue ground Belouche rug with central medallion 62" x 35" £40-60

897 A Persian Jajim runner 113" x 31" £26-36

898 A Mashad tan ground and floral patterned carpet, signed, some wear  148" x 113" £50-100

This carpet has some patches of wear.

899 A 19th Century white ground rag style rug decorated trees and figures 74" x 45" £20-40

900 A contemporary red and blue ground tribal Gazak rug with diamond to the centre 46" x 42" £50-75
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

901 A Regency mahogany 4 tier square what-not with turned supports and base drawer, raised on turned legs with
brass caps and casters 51"h x 18 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

2 knops of 2 finials are missing

902 A pair of mid 20th Century Padouk wood 3 tier display stands, each with 6 short drawers and cupboard doors,
raised on bracket feet 74 1/2"h x 21 1/2"w x 14 1/2"d £100-150

903 A 19th Century oak and elm stickback armchair with crinoline stretcher, raised on turned legs £30-60

The middle bar is split

904 A mid 20th Century carved camphor wood blanket chest decorated with dragons with brass hinge, raised on
bracket feet 21"h x 35"w x 19"d £40-80

905 A set of 6 mid Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with fleur de lis crest and centre scroll rail, with
serpentine seats on octagonal baluster legs £100-200

The chairs are all in need of reupholstery and the frames are slightly wobbly

906 A Victorian carved oak sideboard with gadroon moulding, having 2 drawers and cupboard doors carved with
lions masks and fruits and flowers, raised on a plinth base 36"h x 76"w x 19"d £200-400

907 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in yellow Dralon, raised on cabriole supports
£40-60

The frame is loose

908 An 18th Century East Anglian oak chest, the moulded top above an arched panelled door flanked by 2 deep
drawers with 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet, having brass pierced back plates and swing handles and
oval escutcheons 37"h x 32"w x 19"d £200-400

The door is detached and the lower hinge bent, there is moulding missing to 3 drawers

909 A mid Victorian oval walnut centre table, the quarter veneered top raised on turned and carved baluster
supports and scroll feet with a turned centre stretcher 27"h x 44"w x 24"d £120-150

910 A good mid Victorian inlaid walnut circular centre table, the veneered top with a centre panel depicting a bowl
of fruit and insects within an ebonised border inlaid with scrolling flowers, raised on a hexagonal baluster stem
with 3 carved scroll legs 37"h x 52" diam. ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

The top has scuffing to the edge. The base has old and treated worm

911 A 19th Century Sheraton style inlaid and crossbanded satinwood D shaped card table on square tapered legs
30"h x 39"w x 19"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

The top is slightly bowed, there is some veneer missing to the front left bow and some veneers are lifting

912 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 3 long drawers, raised on turned supports with ivory shield shaped
escutcheons, raised on turned supports 49"h x 21"w x 21" £80-120

The handles have been replaced and the top left hand drawer shows signs of being forced

913 A Georgian oak corner cupboard with panelled door and H brass hinges, 58 1/2"h x 29"w x 16"d £50-100

914 R Ackermann, a 19th Century mahogany artists paint box with hinged lid, the base fitted a secret drawer, the
interior with paper label marked R Ackerman, manufacture of super fine watercolours to his Majesty 3"h x 9"w
x 8"d £40-60

A section of timber is missing to the base
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916 A set of 4 Victorian oak open back hall chairs with painted armorial and serpentine seat, raised on tapered legs
£100-150

All 4 seats are cracked

917 An "Ipswich oak" bookcase, the upper section fitted a shelf with columns to the side above a cupboard
enclosed by a panelled door 48"h x 34"w x 16"d £100-150

918 A Georgian oak corner cupboard with dentil cornice and panelled door with H brass hinges 35"h x 26"w x 16"d
£50-80

919 A Georgian style  mahogany chest of 2 short and 5 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 47"h x 19"w x
16"d £80-120

920 A 19th Century rosewood crossbanded sofa table, raised on straight supports with brass caps and casters
28"h x 36"w x 26"d £80-120

1 drawer front is detached and the top is stained

921 A 19th Century French mahogany chest of 6 long drawers with gilt drop handles and columns to the sides with
gilt metal mounts 62"h x 41"w x 21"d £180-220

The top is loose and warped and there are 3 sections of timber let into the front and the legs

922 A pair of mid 20th Century Chinese Padouk wood armchairs, the pierced back with stylised dragon heads and
flowers with solid seats, raised on straight legs £50-80

923 A 1930's Georgian style demi lune card table, raised on club supports 29"h x 30"w x 15" when closed x 30"
when open £40-60

These is a slight scratch to the top

924 An Art Deco circular birdseye maple and crossbanded breakfast table, raised on 3 turned and reeded metal
supports with triform base 29"h x 42" diam. £70-100

925 A mid Victorian 4 tier mahogany corner what-not with fret top gallery on barley twist supports, raised on turned
feet, 58"h x 21"w x 14"d £40-60

Part of the fret is missing, the 3rd shelf is cracked and part of the bottom fret is missing

926 A rectangular bleached Padouk coffee table, raised on square supports 16"h x 36"w x 17"d £40-60

927 An Antique style oak refectory table, the 4 plank top raised on bulbous baluster supports with H shape
stretcher 50"h x 84"l x 32"d £200-400

928 A Georgian carved oak corner chair with acanthus top rail and vase splat with solid seat, raised on cabriole
legs £40-80

929 A 19th Century rectangular plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt plaster frame with scroll decoration the
sides 31" x 44"w £50-75

Some of the gilt moulding is missing

930 A mid Victorian walnut inlaid serpentine credenza with white marble top and mirrored panels, 33"h x 46"w x
13"d £100-200

There is some moulding missing to the middle serpentine section and it is lacking all 4 metal mounts

931 An Edwardian Sheraton revival display cabinet with raised back, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled
doors, having painted floral and swag decoration to the sides, raised on square tapering supports (reduced in
height) 48"h x 24"w x 15"d £50-75

932 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers with oval repousse brass
handles, raised on bracket feet 40"h x 38"w x 19 1/2"d £60-100

There is some fading to the entire chest and some of the drawer mouldings are missing and worn
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933 A George III crossbanded and inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with secret
drawers and well above 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 39"h x 36"w x 20"d £50-100

934 A Victorian tub back chair upholstered in brown buttoned dralon, raised on turned supports £50-75

The two front casters have been replaced

935 A mid Victorian inlaid walnut breakfront Credenza with inlaid geometric scrolls, the centre panel door flanked
by arch glazed doors, having gilt metal mounts raised on a plinth base 44"h x 72"w x 15"d ( photo centre pages
) £300-500

936 A Chinese carved hardwood altar table 33"h x 74"w x 22"d £80-120

There is some scratching to the top. Unfortunately we are unsure as to what hardwood this table is constructed
from.

937 A William IV mahogany swivel top tea table with moulded decoration, raised on carved turned stem with
quatrefoil base and claw feet 28"h x 35 1/2"w x 17 1/2"d £80-120

There is some fading to the top

939 A Georgian style circular carved oak snap top wine table with pie crust edge, raised on turned column and
tripod base 27"h x 20" diam. £50-75

940 A Victorian mahogany and brass banded writing slope 6"h x 15 1/2"w x 9 1/2"d £40-60

There is water damage to the top and the interior is pushed in

941 A Victorian circular inlaid rosewood occasional table, raised on turned column and tripod base 27"h x 36" diam.
£70-100

942 An 18th Century Dutch bureau of bombe form, the fall front revealing a stepped fitted interior and well above 2
short and 3 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 44"h x 44"w x 21 1/2"d £250-300

There is a slight bow to the fall front and 2 small sections of beading are missing to the top and there is some
splitting to the veneers on the sides

943 An arch shaped bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a red lacquered chinoiserie style frame  33"h x 19"w
£40-60

There is an old repair to the right hand swag

944 A 19th Century Japanese red lacquered table top cabinet decorated birds in branches, having a sliding top,
fitted 4 long drawers, the interior fitted 2 short drawers enclosed by a cupboard with drawer beneath 11"h x
14"w x 10"d £20-40

There is some damage to the lacquer

945 A Victorian mahogany show frame open arm chair upholstered in yellow material raised on cabriole supports
£30-50

946 An Art Deco lozenge shaped plate mirror contained in a carved oak frame 23"h x 30"w £40-60

947 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany rectangular sewing box with hinged lid, inlaid throughout, fitted a drawer above
panelled door, raised on square tapering supports 31"h x 22"w x 13 1/2"d £40-60

The top has been repaired and there is some shrinkage

948 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany armchair, the seat and back upholstered in green floral material, raised on
square tapering supports £50-75

The frame is loose

949 A rectangular Chinese hardwood 2 tier occasional table with carved apron 33"h x 19"w x 10 1/2"d £50-75

950 An Art Nouveau oak octagonal planter with brass banding, 25"h x 16"w x 16 1/2"d £30-50
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951 A Victorian Pollard oak secretaire bookcase the upper section fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal
glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a fall front with secretaire above a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors,
raised on a platform base 78"h x 48"w x 12"d £460-520

952 A Victorian mahogany wash stand/dressing table with three-quarter gallery fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned
supports with shaped stretcher 33"h x 49"w x 27 1/2"d £130-160

There is some light scratching to the top

953 An Edwardian oak canteen cabinet with fitted interior and 2 drawers, raised on square tapering supports with H
framed stretcher 30"h x 20"w x 17"d £30-50

There is a 20" split to the top

954 A carved oak monks bench with linenfold decoration 30"h x 42"w x 20"d £150-200

There is slight water staining to the top

955 An Edwardian inlaid rosewood chiffonier sideboard with raised mirrored back fitted adjustable shelves, the
base fitted a drawer above a cupboard enclosed by glazed panelled doors and with niches to the sides 90"h x
59"w x 17"d £100-150

There are numerous sections of fret panel missing and the broken pediment to the top is damaged

956 A set of 6 Victorian Continental carved walnut dining chairs the seats and backs upholstered in brown leather
with mask decoration, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher £120-160

The leather is worn and torn in places and 1 arm is rickety

957 A set of 3 Victorian mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails and over stuffed seats, raised on
turned and reeded supports £50-75

958 A 19th Century Anglo Indian brass and inlaid rosewood writing box with hinged lid 5 1/2"h x 14"w x 9"d £30-50

There is a 4" split to the top

959 A 1960's G Plan teak dining table with concealed extra leaf, raised on square tapering supports with Y framed
stretcher and brass caps to the base of the supports (3 missing) 29"h x 52"l when closed by 78" when fully
extended x 34"w £80-120

961 Waring & Gillow, a 1950's Ministry of Works kneehole desk with green leather writing surface above pedestals,
fitted 3 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square supports 29"h x 72"w x 39"d £300-500

962 A 19th Century mahogany shaped card table with inlaid and crossbanded top, raised on square tapering
supports, spade feet, 28"h x 36"w x 18"d £40-60

There is signs of old worm and back leg is f and r

963 A set of 4 19th Century mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on square
tapering supports with H framed stretchers £60-90

964 In the manner of Gillows, a  fine Regency mahogany double Davenport with three-quarter gallery, the
pedestals fitted 2 inkwell drawers above 8 short drawers with brass handles and escutcheons and turned
columns to the sides 32"h x 31"w x 22"d £1500-2000

965 A Victorian mahogany 5 tier whatnot/buffet 46"h x 40"w x 14"d £100-150

966 An 18th/19th Century elm ladder back carver chair with woven rush seat £40-60

There is an old repair to the back right hand leg and a section of timber is missing to the back left hand leg

967 A Victorian style circular mahogany breakfast table with quarter veneered and crossbanded top, raised on a
turned column and platform base 28"h x 60" diam. £100-150

There is some light scratching
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968 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany music cabinet with raised mirrored back, the base fitted a drawer above a
cupboard enclosed by panelled door inlaid musical trophies, raised on cabriole supports 54"h x 24"w x 16"d
£80-120

969 A Victorian figured walnut and coromandel D shaped writing slope, the interior fitted stationery rack 7 1/2"h x
15"w x 9 1/2"d, the front marked Willett £100-150

There is damage to the right hand edge of the top to the veneering

970 An early Victorian mahogany pole screen with square wool work banner, raised on a triform base with scroll
feet £50-100

A finial is missing and a section of beading is missing to the top right hand edge of the banner

971 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in grey corduroy material, raised on cabriole
supports £40-60

972 A Victorian inlaid mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers with reeded columns to the sides,
raised on bracket feet 43"h x 49"w x 23"d £160-200

The handles have been replaced, the escutcheon to the second drawer is missing, there is evidence that the
2nd and 3rd drawers have been forced and a small section of cock beading is missing to the 3rd drawer

973 A Victorian inlaid mahogany and crossbanded Sutherland table 27"h x 29"w x 7" when closed x 34 1/2" when
opened £40-60

There is damage to the rule joint

974 A Victorian black painted stick and bar back rocking arm chair £60-90

There is some light damage to the paint the right arm has been restored

975 A square Chinese hardwood table raised on turned supports 18"h x 31"w x 32"d £90-120

This table has had two pieces of wood let in to the top, and is separating slightly at the joints.

976 A Victorian mahogany cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with arched panelled doors and Vitruvian scrolls to
the side, the base fitted a secret drawer above cupboard enclosed by arched panelled doors 72"h x 42"w x 18
1/2"d £120-160

The cornice has possibly been replaced

977 A Chinese light Padouk lamp table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square supports 22"h x 20"w x 20"d
£30-50

There is some water staining to the top

978 A Victorian rectangular ebonised standish set 2 square cut glass inkwells and 2 pen recesses above 2
drawers, raised on bun feet 6"h x 12"w x 9"d £40-60

There are chips to the bases of the glass inkwells

979 Hopkins, a pair of Victorian figured walnut and brass mounted expanding bookends 6 1/2"h x 13"w x 6"d ,
£30-50

One of the bookends hinges has replacement screws and small sections of veneer are missing to the edge,

980 A Victorian carved mahogany revolving adjustable piano stool with brown buttoned back leather seat £80-120

981 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany buckle back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, upholstered in mushroom
coloured velour £160-200

982 A Georgian style figured walnut sofa table fitted 2 long frieze drawers, raised on 4 turned supports with H
framed stretcher and splayed feet 29"h x 40" when closed by 59" when open £30-50

983 A Georgian style octagonal mahogany 2 tier dumb waiter, raised on turned and fluted supports £40-60

This lot requires a polish and there are some scuffs to the legs
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984 An 18th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice enclosed by arched panelled doors with H
framed hinges 31"h x 23"w x 12"d £40-60

985 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 4 long graduated drawers 47"h x 42"w x 20"d £300-400

A small section of timber has been let in to the top left hand front edge, there are small cracks to the top

986 An Edwardian bamboo display cabinet enclosed by glazed and bamboo decorated doors, raised on splayed
feet 45"h x 37"w x 13"d £60-90

There is damage to the lacquered panel on the top

987 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back piano stool, raised on square tapering supports with H framed
stretcher £30-50

988 A Victorian simulated walnut twin compartment tea caddy with gilt metal mounts, raised on bun feet 4"h x 6
1/2"w x 5"d £30-50

3 of the 4 corners to the lid are chipped

989 A Chinese carved and pierced hardwood stand 56"h x 55"w x 18"d £50-80

990 An Edwardian carved walnut piano stool, the base incorporating a music Canterbury enclosed by a panelled
door, raised on ogee bracket feet 22"h x 21"w x 14"d £40-60

There is light scratching to the top

991 A set of 6 Georgian style mahogany dining chairs with upholstered pink striped silk seats and backs, raised on
cabriole supports £50-100

992 A rectangular Chinese Padouk occasional table with carved and pierced apron 24"h x 15"w x 9 1/2"d £80-120

993 An Edwardian Chippendale style carved mahogany side cabinet with crossbanded top fitted 1 long drawer
above double cupboard enclosed by carved panelled doors 31"h x 36"w x 14"d ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

994 An Edwardian walnut hanging cabinet, the raised back fitted a circular bevelled plate mirror enclosed by a
panelled door 20"h x 20"w x 7"d £40-60

995 A spiral turned mahogany torchere 38"h x 10" diam. £30-50

996 A 19th Century oak Chippendale style carver chair with pierced vase shaped slat back and upholstered seat,
raised on square tapering supports with H framed stretcher £30-50

There is a break to the vase slat back

997 A French Art Nouveau mahogany Wellington chest fitted a secretaire drawer and 5 long drawers with oval
chrome plate drop handles 50"h x 22"w x 16"d £200-300

There is a 21 1/2" split to the top and two 44" splits to either side

998 An Edwardian Victorian inlaid mahogany music cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled
door, raised on square tapered supports 41"h x 22"w x 15"d £60-80

The three-quarter gallery to the top is missing

999 A Victorian mahogany show frame open arm chair upholstered in red and white patterned material, raised on
cabriole supports £160-200

There is evidence of a repair to the back leg

1000 A Victorian stationery box/writing slope covered in green leather 10"h x 12"w x 5 1/2"d £60-90

1001 An 18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with iron lock plate 17"h x 48"w x 16"d £50-75

The hinges are missing and there is a 47" crack to the top
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1002 A Burmese carved hardwood folding table 14"h x 22"w x 12"d £50-75

1003 A 19th/20th Century Kingwood enclosed dressing table, the centre section fitted with hinged lid with mirror
above a brushing slide and 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on French cabriole supports with
gilt metal mounts 29 1/2"h x 34"w x 19 1/2"d £260-320

There is some slight water staining and scratching to the top

1004 An Edwardian ebonised bamboo fire screen with machine made tapestry panel 42 1/2"h x 27"w £30-50

1005 A Chinese carved Padouk rectangular "opium" table with carved apron 13"h x 34"w x 18"d £130-160

1006 A Victorian mahogany pedestal desk with inset red leather writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers 28
1/2"h x 49"w x 26 1/2"d £150-200

There are some scuff marks to the base of the pedestals

1007 A William IV rosewood D shaped card table raised on a turned column with triform base and scrolled feet 29
1/2"h x 36"w x 18"d £80-120

3 sections of veneer are missing to the edge of the top, a 2" section of veneer to the apron and a 2" x 2"
section of veneer to the base

1008 A 19th Century French square mahogany and gilt mounted 2 tier jardiniere stand with white veined marble top
and pierced brass gallery raised on turned and fluted supports  33"h x 12"w x 12"d £50-80

There is an 11" split to the undertier

1009 An Italian style grey painted X framed open arm chair upholstered in orange coloured material £50-80

1010 Sections of 19th Century carved oak Gothic tracery panelling  comprising 2 doors in 4 sections together with 2
linen fold panels and a balustrade, the first section of tracery, the 2 doors measure 78", 83 1/2" together and
41 1/2" separately, 1 section of screening that is 79"h x 82", 3 sections are 79"h x 30"w, section of balustrade
is 30"h x 73"w and 2 sections of linen fold panelling are 69"h x 30 1/2" £200-300

1011 A pair of Chinese lacquered D shaped tables, raised on 8 cabriole supports with box framed stretcher 33"h x
43"w x  42 1/2" when extended £200-300

There is some light scratching to the top

1012 A Georgian mahogany commode with three-quarter gallery, the interior enclosed by a tambour shutter raised
on square tapered supports 32"h x 17 1/2"w x 15"d £70-100

1013 A William IV rosewood card table with carved apron, raised on a chamfered column with triform base, bun feet,
30"h x 36"w x 18"d £100-150

There is some light scratching to the base and some small sections of veneer are missing

1014 A Victorian mahogany inverted breakfront sideboard with raised shaped back, the centre secret drawer fitted a
reading fack flanked by 2 secret drawers above 3 long drawers flanked by cupboards enclosed by arched
panelled doors 38"h x 46"w x 22"d £150-200

There are 2 13" splits to the top and the 3 brass escutcheons to the centre section are missing

1015 An oval Empire style walnut and gilt mounted planter/wine cooler, the centre painted a lidded urn with gilt metal
mounts, raised on turned and fluted supports 23"h x 34"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

1016 A Regency mahogany Pembroke table with oval flaps, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned and reeded
supports 28"h x 34"w x 19" when closed x 38" when open £100-150

There is a repair to the rule joint
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1017 An Art Deco figured walnut bow front sideboard with raised back, fitted 2 long drawers above a cupboard and
flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on bracket feet 38"h x 54"w x 23"d ( photo centre pages ) £120-150

There is light scratching to the top

1018 A William IV mahogany tea table, raised on chamfered column with triform base, bun feet 28"h x 35"w x 17
1/2"d £100-150

There is a crack to the rear of the base

1019 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest with crossbanded top and satinwood stringing, fitted 4 long drawers
with brass plate drop handles, raised on splayed bracket feet 38"h x 40"w x 22 1/2"d £150-200

The handles have been replaced and at the time of cataloguing the top drawer is locked

1020 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap dining table raised on turned supports 29"h x 43"w x 18" when closed x 53
1/2" when fully opened £50-100

There is damage to the rule joint

1021 A 1930's carved oak monks bench, raised on bun feet 29 1/2"h x 36"w x 19"d £70-100

There is a 30" split to the top and 1 of the dows to the side is missing

1022 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 long drawers, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet
32"h x 39"w x 21"d £80-120

There is a 28" split to the top and the locks are missing

1023 A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long drawer above concave shaped secret drawer flanked
by 1 short drawer above a cupboard and a cellarette drawer, raised on 6 ring turned supports 34"h x 59"w x 26
1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

Some of the crossbanding to the front has been replaced

1024 A pair of 1950's walnut open arm chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in blue material (frames are loose)
£50-80

1025 An Edwardian wedge shaped oak stationery box, the base incorporating a writing slope, the hinge marked
Emanuel & Sons 14"h x 16"w x 12"d £100-150

1026 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany card table, the base fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports
28"h x 26"w x 13" when closed x 25 1/2" when opened £100-150

The top needs a polish and the baize interior is missing

1027 A pair of Edwardian Art Nouveau carved oak show frame armchairs upholstered in brown buttoned Dralon on
turned supports (frames are loose) £130-180

1028 A set of 4 William IV mahogany  bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered drop in seats, on
turned supports £50-75

1029 A Regency mahogany chiffonier enclosed by a pair of arched panelled doors having columns to the sides with
flowerhead capitals, raised on a platform base 38"h x 54"w x 17 1/2"d £150-200

The brass escutcheon to the right hand door is missing

1030 A circular Victorian mahogany snap top dining table, raised on turned column and triform base, paw feet 29"h x
46" diam. £100-150

There has been some alteration to the block

1031 A pair of Chinese carved Padouk lamp/occasional tables with carved aprons 15"h x 18"w x 17"d £40-60

Both tables have 14" cracks to the tops

1032 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chair with Berlin woolwork seat on turned supports with X framed
stretcher £40-60
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1033 An Edwardian rectangular mahogany surprise table, raised on square tapered outswept supports with under
tier 30"h x 25"w x 15"d £60-90

There are no glasses to go with this table

1034 A Victorian arched plate over mantel mirror contained in an inlaid figured walnut frame 76"h x 61"w £300-400

A 6" section of moulding is missing to the left hand side and a 4" section of moulding to the top right hand
column

1035 A 17th Century style carved walnut open arm chair with cresting rail carved Prince of Wales feathers, raised on
turned and block supports with carved apron, the seat and back upholstered in green Dralon (frame loose)
£80-100

1036 F Le Gallais & Sons, an Art Deco figured walnut corner sideboard fitted 3 short drawers above a cupboard
flanked by 4 cupboards and 2 recesses, raised on cabriole supports 31"h x 42" for each corner £100-200

1037 An 18th/19th Century mahogany kneehole pedestal desk/dressing table fitted 1 long drawer above a secret
drawer, the pedestal fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, flanked by 8 short drawers, raised on
bracket feet 29 1/2"h x 48"w x 22"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The back left hand leg is f and r

1038 Natuzzi, a chrome framed and red leather upholstered corner sofa together with a swivel armchair £400-600

1039 A good Georgian mahogany wine cooler of sarcophagus form, the moulded lid with three quarter veneered top,
having brass lion ring drop handles to the sides, raised on paw feet, 23"h x 30"w x 22"d £2000-3000

1041 A Victorian mahogany rectangular extending dining table raised on turned supports brass caps and casters,
together with 4 pine leaves, 28"h x 53"w x 48" x 106" when fully extended £200-300

There is scratching in places to the top

1042 A Victorian mahogany show frame tub back chair upholstered in green buttoned back material (frame is loose)
on turned supports £50-80

1043 A Georgian mahogany breakfront library bookcase, the shaped pediment above triple bookcase enclosed by
glazed panelled doors, the interior fitted adjustable shelves, the base fitted shelves enclosed by astragal
glazed panelled doors, raised on turned supports 84"h x 97"w x 23 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £700-900

2 of the glass panels to the base are cracked

1044 A Victorian rectangular figured walnut and crossbanded card table raised on 4 turned columns and splayed
feet 29"h x 36"w x 18"d £80-120

The top has a 6" section of damage to the veneer and is in need of a polish

1045 A Queen Anne style figured walnut bachelor's chest with crossbanded and quarter veneered top fitted a
brushing slide above 2 short and 2 long drawers on bracket feet 28"h x 25"w x 17"d £340-420

1046 A pair of Georgian style mahogany tray top commodes with three-quarter gallery and cupboard above drawer
26"h x 17"w x 19 1/2"d £120-160

1047 A rectangular carved camphor coffer with hinged lid, the interior fitted a tray  23"h x 40"w x 20"d £100-150

1048 A pair of mahogany framed library chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in red leather material, raised on
square tapering supports with H framed stretcher £300-500

1049 A Victorian rectangular inlaid rosewood 3 tier what-not, fitted a drawer 30"h x 16"w x 12"d £200-300

1050 A pair of mahogany pedestal chests fitted 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles and brass
escutcheons 30"h x 16"w x 23"d £400-600

1 has 3 small holes to the top which have been filled and the other has 2 small holes to the top
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1051 A Victorian carved oak Cromwellian style open arm chair with carved slat back raised on turned and block
supports with X framed stretcher £180-220

1052 A George III mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long graduated drawers
with brass escutcheons and swan neck drop handles raised on bracket feet 41"h x 36"w x 18"d £150-200

There is a 2" section of timber let in to the back right edge

1053 A square Chinese Padouk wood jardiniere stand with carved and shaped apron, raised on square tapering
supports 20"h x 20"w x 20"d £150-200

1054 A Victorian square mahogany 2 tier revolving bookcase 36"h x 20"w x 20"d £120-160

There is a 20" crack to the top and some light scratching

1055 An Edwardian mahogany filing cabinet, the interior fitted trays enclosed by tambour shutter, the top fitted a
reading rack £200-300

1056 A Georgian light oak side table fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on turned supports 32 1/2" x 38"w x
20"d £200-300

1057 A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers with
brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 40"h x 30"w x 20"d £150-200

A small section of timber is missing to the fall front and a small section of veneer is missing  to the front

1058 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by arched panelled
doors with H framed hinges 37"h x 28"w x 15 1/2"d £100-150

1059 A pair of 1920's club style armchairs upholstered in brown leather £800-1200

1060 A 19th Century carved southern German oak serving table, the apron carved masks and fruit, raised on
bulbous turned cup and cover supports 30"h x 54"w x 18"d £200-300

1061 A 19th Century panelled oak coffer with hinged lid and iron drop handles  17"h x 47"w x 16"d £160-220

1062 A Victorian figured walnut music cabinet with brass rail back, fitted 4 shelves raised on turned supports with
column decoration to the side 25"h x 24"w x 15"d £180-240

There is some bleaching to the top

1063 A Victorian carved oak cabinet, the upper section with open recess, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by an
arched panelled door, labelled to the reverse W Charles Tozer of 26 Brook Street, London, 53"h x 28"w x 15"d
£180-240

1064 A Victorian oak kneehole desk with brown inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers with brass
ring drop handles 30"h x 48"w x 28" £280-340

There is scuffing to the writing surface

1065 An Edwardian oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a blue gilt painted frame decorated roses 24"h x
38"w ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

Some of the gilding is slightly rubbed and damaged

1066 A Victorian Continental satinwood library table with inset and crossbanded top, fitted a drawer raised on turned
and fluted supports 29"h x 39 1/2"w x 24"d £200-300

There is some light scuffing to the writing surface

1067 A Victorian mahogany bar back childs chair with woven rush seat (loose frame) £60-90

1068 A Victorian carved oak demi-lune hall table, fitted a drawer, with turned column to the front and raised on bun
feet 31 1/2"h x 31"w x 15"d £120-160

There are some light contact marks to the undertier
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1069 A Chesterfield armchair upholstered in red buttoned back leather £100-150

1070 Lebus, a Victorian oak pedestal roll top desk, the interior fitted metal trays with a sliding writing surface above
3 long drawer, raised on a platform base 46"h x 23"w x 24"d £150-200

1071 A Georgian mahogany low boy, fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers with brass plate drop handles
28"h x 27 1/2" x 18" £400-600

There is an old repair to the right hand leg

1072 A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 23" x 18" x 13" £40-60

1073 A nest of 3 Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany interfitting tables raised on turned supports, largest 24"h x
22"w x 14 1/2"d, middle 23"h x 16"w x 14"d, smallest 22"h x 12"w x 12"d £85-120

The 2 smaller tables have watermarks to the top and the largest is scratched

1074 A pair of Art Nouveau carved oak stick and bar back carver chairs with upholstered seats raised on club
supports £50-75

1075 A carved oak settle, the raised panelled back marked 16MB20, the base fitted a hinged lid 45"h £150-200

1076 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany bijouterie table, raised on square tapering supports 27"h x 24"w x
16"d £150-200

1077 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 2
drawers with ivory handles, raised on bun feet 16"h x 18"w x 9"d £40-60

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of wear and there are ring marks to the top

1078 A Queen Anne style walnut bureau, the top with satinwood stringing, the fall front with quarter veneers
revealing a well fitted interior with pigeon holes and well above 3 short and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket
feet 40"h x 36"w x 20"d £500-700

1079 A Victorian carved mahogany open arm chair, the seat and back upholstered in green buttoned material,
raised on cabriole supports £50-100

1080 A 17th Century oak chest with geometric mouldings, fitted 4 long drawers with brass pear drop handles and
escutcheons, 25"h x 38"w x 23 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £340-540

There is a 1" section of moulding missing to the halfway section

1081 A set of 6 William IV mahogany buckle back dining chairs with carved mid rails on turned and fluted supports
with upholstered drop in seats £400-500

1082 A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table, raised on 4 turned supports 27"h x 29 1/2"w x 6" when closed by 36"
when extended £40-60

There is an old repair to the rule joint

1083 A Victorian Continental inlaid walnut circular pedestal table, raised on an octagonal baluster turned column and
triform base with paw feet, the top profusely inlaid flowers, 29"h x 38" diam. £600-800

There is a 9" section of bruising to the top and some ring marks and scratching, there are signs of old treated
worm to the base

1084 An Edwardian mahogany range of 4 hanging shelves 34" x 25"w x 8"d £40-60

There are old filled holes to the side

1085 A Queen Anne walnut and crossbanded chest on chest, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted 3 short
drawers above 3 long drawers, the base fitted 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 61"h x 40 1/2"w x 23"d
£500-800

Sections of veneer are missing including 4" to the top of the left hand edge of the cornice, a 5" to the back right
hand of the base,  2" to the front left hand side of the base and  2" to the front above the bracket foot
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1086 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chair with Berlin woolwork seat raised on turned supports with X framed
stretcher £50-75

1087 A Victorian oval figured walnut occasional table with quarter veneered top, raised on turned supports with
triform base 27"h x 23"w x 17 1/2"d £40-60

There is a 3" patch to the top

1088 A Chinese hardwood revolving office chair with upholstered seat and back £50-80

1089 An 18th/19th Century Dutch cabinet, the shaped upper section fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled
doors, the base of bombe form fitted 3 long drawers and having cupboards to the sides, raised on paw
supports  83"h x 57"w x 15"d £100-200

1090 Alessandro Albrizzi, a 1970's white laminate and polished aluminium campaign style trestle writing table fitted
2 short and 1 long drawers 31"h x 61"w x 30"d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

There is slight scuffing to the chrome edge and the middle drawer has a chip to the top right hand corner

1091 A Regency octagonal mahogany and brass banded cellarette with brass drop handles to the sides, raised on a
later associated base of 4 tapered supports ending in spade feet 26"h x 17"w x 17"d ( photo centre pages )
£400-600

This lot has some minor scratches to the top and some minor dents. The metal banding is rising every so
slightly around the lock.

1092 A set of 6 Victorian carved oak Carolean style high back dining chairs, the cresting rails carved shields with
upholstered seats and backs £120-160

All frames are loose

1093 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table, raised on turned and fluted supports with 2 extra leaves 27"h x
48"w x 40" x 61 1/2" when extended £100-150

There are 1 or 2 light scratches to the top

1094 A pair of Chinese Padouk high back chairs raised on turned supports £30-50

The chairs are missing brackets to the sides

1095 A rectangular carved Chinese Padouk occasional table with birds and prunus decoration raised on scrolled
supports 16"h x 35"w x 18"d £360-420

There are signs of shrinkage to the corners at one end. The table is otherwise in good condition.

1096 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame arm chair, upholstered in green buttoned Dralon, raised on cabriole
supports £80-120

1097 A 19th Century domed top mahogany trinket box 8" £20-40

1098 A 19th Century mother of pearl inlaid rosewood sewing box 11" £50-80

1099 An Indian bone and mother of pearl inlaid scallopped table 18" a folding ditto 10" £80-100

1100 A Georgian mahogany work box with drawer base 10" £30-60
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